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APPLICATIONFOR PERMITTO DRILL,DEEPEN,OR PLUG BACK 6. IPINDI&N,A OHÙOGR

N/A
la. TTPE OF ÑORK

DRILL DEEPENO PLUGBAcK O 7. UNIT AGREMaiENT NAME

b. Trra or war.L . NATURALBUTTES UNIT
WE'LL ELL OTIIER

NNELE 32 UT.LTIPLE

2. NAME OF OPERATOa NATURALBUTTES
CIG EXPLORATION, INC. . WELL NO.

s. annanas or orsaaron CIGE 59-21-10-21
P. O. BOX 749, DENVER, CO 80201 2o. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) BITTER CREEK FIELD
At surface 11. sze., T., R., M., on nLit.

809' FSL & 1081' FWL SECTION 21-T10S-R21E AND SURVEY OR AREA

At proposed prod, zone $ECTION 21-T10S-R21E
SAME AS ABOVE

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 12, COUNTY OR PARISH 13. BTATE

APPROXIMATELY 15 MILES SOUTHEAST OF OURAY, UTAH UINTAH UTAH
10. DisrANcm rnOM PROPOSED' 16. NO. Or ACRES IN LEAsm 17. No. or ACBES ASSIGNED

LOCATION TO NEAREST TO TEIIS WELL
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT· 809' 1440 N/A(Also to nearest drlg. unit line, if any)

18. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* Approx. 1Û. PROPOSED DarTII 50. noTAar on CABLE Toor.s

c',°,N Al STOlWEI,N TIDRSH, ifPLETED' 4800' 6700' ROTARY
21. ELEVATIONs (Show whether DF, RT, GR, etc.) 22. APPuox. DATM woaK wzr,r. sTART*

5273' UNGRADED GROUND MARCH I, 197 9
23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM

SIEE OF IIOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT BETTING DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT

12-1/4" 9-5/8" 36# 200' 125 sx
7-7/8" 4-1/2" 11.6# 6700' CIRCULATE CEMENT BACK TO

SURFACE

FRESH WATER AOUAFERSWILL BE PROTECTED WHENTHE LONG STRING IS RUN AND CEMENT IS =

CIRCUIATED TO SURFACE.

SEE ATTACHEd SUPPLEMENTS FOR FURTHER INFORMATION:

(1) 10-POINT PROGRAM
. . (2) BOP SCHEMATIC

(3) 13-POINT PROGRAM
(4) PLAT

GAS NELL PRODUCTION HOOKUP TO FOLLOW ON SUNDRY NOTICE.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone and proposed new productive

zone. If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout

p vernter progr ny.
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CIGE 59-21-10-21
SECTION 21-T10S-R21E 10-POINT PROGRAM
UINTAH COUNTY, UTAH

1. Geologic name of surface formation:

UINTA .

2. The estimated tops of important geologic markers:

GREEN RIVER - 1300 '

-
.

WASATCH - 4350 '

3. The estimated depths at which anticipated water oil, gas are expected to

be encountered:

WASATCH .

4350 ' GAS

4. The proposed casing program, including the size, grade, and weight per

· foot each string and whether new or used:

9-5/8" - K-55, ST&C - 36# NW -

4-1/2" - N-80, LT&C - 11.6# NW

5. The Operators' minimum specifications for pressure control equipment which .

is to be used, a schematic diagram thereof showing sizes, pressure ratings,

and testing procedures and testing frequencý:

Bottom: 3000# 30P ¾/4-1/2" pipe rams
'

3000# 30P W/blind rams
3000# Hydril

P
Grant rotating head

Hanifold includes appropriate valves, positive and adjustable chokes and kill

19.ne to control abnormal pressures.

BOP's will be tested at installation and will be cycled on each trip.

6. The type and characteristics of the proposed circulating medium to be employed

for rotary drilling and the quantities and types of mud and weighting material

• to be maintained:

o



10-POINT FROGRAM- PAGE 2 .

e e

6. Continued --

The well will be drilled with fresh water from surface to 4500' with a

weight of 8.3 to 8.7 . From 4500' to TD the well will be drilled
with fresh wtr mud with a weight from 8.7 to 10.4 . Sufficient weighting

. .material (barite) will be on location to increase the mud weight if abnormal pres-

sure is encountered.

7. The auxiliary equipment to be used:
a. kelly cock
b. monitoring equipment on the mud system

. c. a sub on the floor with a full opening valve to be stabbed into the drill

pipe when the kelly is not in the string.

8. The testing,1ogging and coring program to be followed:
No DST's are planned ,, .

No cores are expected to be cut. .

.

LOGS: Dual Induction Laterolog
Compensated Neutron-Formation Density

9. Any anticipated abnormal pressures or temperatures expected to be encountered:

No abnormal pressures or temperatures expected

No hydrogen sulfide expected

10. The anticipated starting date and duration of the operation:

March 1, 1979 - three weeks'
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·

1) Flush BOP's and all lines to be tested with water.
2) Run test plug on test joint and seat in casing head (leave valve below.

test plug open to check for leak).
3) Test the following to rated pressure: .

.- a) inside blowout preventer
b) lower kelly cock -

c) upper helly cock
• d) stand pipe valve

.· e) · lines to med pump
f) kill line to BoP's .

4) Close and test pipe rams to rated pressure.

5) Close and test Hydril to rated pressure.
6) Back off and leave test plug in place. Close and test blind rams to

• rated pressure.
7) Test all choke manifold valves to rated pressure.

8) Test kill line valves to rated pressure.
e

e



C.I.G. EXPLORATIONINCORPOPATED

13 Point Surface Use Plan

For

Well Location

C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21

Located In

Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M.

Uintah County ,



C.I.G. EXPLORATIONINCOR TED
· C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21

Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M.

' 1. ,EXISTING ROADS

See attached Topographic Map "A".

To reach C.I.G. Exploration Incorparated, well location C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21,
located in the SW¼ SWk Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M., Uintah County, Utah;
proceed Westerly out of Vernal, Utah along U.S. Highway 40, 14 miles to the junction
of this road and Utah State)Iighway 209; proceed South along Utah State Highway 209 ,

7 miles more or less to the junction of this Highway and Utah State Highway 88;
proceed South along Utah State Highway 88 , 10 miles to Ouray , Utah; proceed along South
on a county road known as the Seep Ridge Road, ± 11.5 miles to the junction of this
road and an oil field service road to the East; proceed Easterly along this road 4.2

miles to the junction of this road and a road to the South; proceed Southerly along this
road 1 mile to the junction of this road and the point that the proposed access road

(to be discussed in Item #2) leaves the existing road and proceeds in a Westerly
direction to the proposed location site. -

The Highways mentioned in the foregoing paragraph are bituminous surfaced roads to
Ouray , Utah at which point the County road is surgaced with native asphalt , to the oil
field service road.

The aforementioned dirt oil field service road and other roads in the vicinity are
constructed out of native materials that are prevalent to the areas they are located in
and range from clays to a sandy-clay shale material.

There is no anticipated construction on any portion of the above described roads .

They will meet the necessary standards required to facilitate an orderly flow of
traffic during the drilling phase, completion phase, and the production phase of this
well at such time that production is established.

The roads that are required for access during the drilling phase, completion phase,
and production phase of this well, will be maintained at the standards required by the
B.L.M. or other controlling agencies.

2. PLANNED ACCESSROAD

See Topographic Map "B".

The proposed access road leaves the existing road described in Item #1 in the SE \
SW¼ Section 21, R10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M., and proceeds in a Westerly direction 400' to
the proposed location site.

In order to facilitate the anticipated traffic flow necessary to drill and produce
this well, the following standards will be met:

The proposed access road will be an 18 ' crown road (9 ' either side of the center
line) with drain ditches along either side of the proposed road where it is determined

necessary in order to handle any run-off from normal meteorological conditions that are
prevalent to this area.

Back slopes along the cut areas of the road will be 1½ to 1 slopes and terraced.

The road will be centerline flagged prior to the comnencement of construction.

The grade of this road will vary fran flat to 8%, but will not exceed this



C.I.G. EXPLORATIONINCORP TED
C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21
Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M.

2. PLANNËDACCESSROAD - continuted

This road will be constructed from native borrow accumulated during construction.

If deerned necessary by the local governmental agencies or their representatives,
turnout will be installed for safety purposes every 0.25 miles or on the top of ridges
or at intervals and location that will provide the greatest sight distance. These
turnouts will be a distance of 50 ' in length at both the access and outlet ends .

Any fences that are encountered along this road will be cut and replaced with
a cattleguard with a minimum width of 18 ' and a loading factor large enough to
facilitate the heavy trucks required in the drilling and production of this well.

If cattlegurads are to be located at existing gates , they will be installed :with
the above requirements and with a new gate installed at one end of the cattleguard.

The access from the road to the gate will be of such a nature that there will be
no impedance of traffic flow along the main access road and no difficulties encountered
by traffic utilizing the gate, eidher leaving or entering the proposed access road.

The terrain that this access road traverses is relatively flat.

The vegetation of this route consists of spare amounts of sagebrush, rabbitbrush,
some grasses , and cacti with large areas that are devoid of vegetation.

3. LOCATIONOF EXISTING WELLS

See attached Topographic Map "B".

There are other wells within a one mile radius of this well. For exact location
of this well within Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M. , see location plat.

4. LOCATION OF TANK BATTERIES, PRODUCTIONFACILITIES, AND PRODUCTIONGATHERING
AND SERVICE LINES

At the present time there are other C.I.G. Exploration Incorporated batteries ,

production, facilities, oil gathering lines, gas gathering lines, injection, and disposal
lines within a one-mile radius .

In the event that production of this well is established, the existing area of the
location will be utilized for the establishment of the necessary production facilities.

The total area that is needed for the production of this well will be fenced and
cattleguards will be utilized for access to the facilities.

The area will be built, if possible, with native materials and if these materials are
not available then the necessary arrangements will be made to get them from private
sources .

The proposed gas flow line will be an 18' right of way which will run in a Easterly
direction approximately 400' to an existing Pipeline located in the SE ¼ SW¼ of Section
21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M. (See Topographic Map "B").

If there is any deviation fram the above, all appropriate agencies will be



C.I.G. EXPLORATIONINCOR TION
C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21
Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M.

5. LOCATION ANDTYPE OF WATERSUPPLY

Water to be used for the drilling and production of this well will be hauled from
the White River at a point near the Mountain Fuel Bridge located in the SW ¼ Section 17 ,
TSS, R22E, S.L.B. 8 M. The water will be hauled by truck over existing roads and the
proposed access road , to the proposed location site , a distance of approximately 10 miles .

In the event that the, alpve source.. is not used, the water will be hauled by truck
utilizing the roads described in Items #1 and #2, from the White River South of Ouray,
Utah a distance of approximately 14.5 miles.

All regulations and guide lines will be followed and no deviations will be made
unless all concerned agencies are notified.

6. SOURCESOF CONSTRUCTIONMATERIALS

All construction material for this louation site and access road shall be borrow
materials accumulated during the construction of the location site and access road. No
additional road gv3vels or pit lining material frcm other sources are anticipated at this
time, but if they are required, the appropriate actions will be taken to acquire them
from private sources.

The native material that will be used in the construction of this location site
and access road will consist of sandy-clay soil and sandstone and shale material gathered
in actual construction of the road and location.

7 . METHODSFOR HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL

A reserve and burn pit shall be constructed, and at least one half of the depth of
the reserve pit shall be below the existing ground surface. All trash and flammable
materials will be burned in the burn pit. Non-flammable material such as cutting, salts,
chemicals, etc., will be buried in the reserve pit and covered with a minimum of four
feet of earth material. Prior to the onset of drilling, the burn pit will be fenced on
all four sides with a net wire, and the reserve pit will be fenced on three sides.
Upon campletion of drilling the fourth side of the reserve pit will be fenced and
allowed to dry completely before backfilling and reclamation are attempted. A portable
chemical toilet will be supplied for human waste.

8 . ANCILIARY FACILITIES

There are no ancillary facilities planned for at the present time and none foreseen
in ithe near future .

9. WELL SITE LAYOUT

See attached Location Layout Sheet .

The B.L.K. District Manager shall be notified before any construction begins on
the proposed location site and road.

As mentioned in Item #6 , the pits will be únlined unless it is determined by the
representatives of the agencies involved that the materials are too porous and would
cause contamination to the surrounding area, then the pits will be lined with a gel and
any other type of materials necessary to make it safe and tight.

When drilling activities cammence , all work shall proceed in a neat and orderly



C.I.G. EXPLOFATIONINCO TED
C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21
Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M.

10 . PLANSFOR RESTORATIONOF SURFACE

As there is some topsoil on the location site, all topsoil shall, be stripped and
stockpiled. (See Location Layout Sheet.) When all drilling and production activities
have been completed, the location site and access road will be reshaped to the original
contour and stockpiled topsoil spread over the disturbed area. Fences - around pits are
to be removed upon completion of drilling activities and all waste being contained in
the trash pit shall be buried with a minimum of 4 ' of cover . The reserve pit will be
completely fenced and allówed to dry before covering. When restoration activities have
been completed, the location site and access ramp shall be reseeded with a seed mixture
recommended by the B.L.M. District Manager when the moisture content of the soil is
adequate for germination. The Lessee further covenants and agrees that all of said
cleanup and restoration activities shall be done and performed in a diligent and most
workmanlike manner and in strict conformity with the above mentioned Items #7 and #10 .

11. OTHER INFORMATION

The Topographic of the General Area - (See Topographic Map "A")

The area slopes from the rim of the Book Cliff Mountains to the South to the
Green River to the North , and is a portion of the Roan Plateau . The area is interlaced
with numerous canyons , and ridges which are extremely steep with numemus ledges formed -
in sandstone , conglomerates , and shale deposits .

The majority of the washes and streams in the area are non-perennial in nature with
the only one in the area having a year round f low being the White River to the Southwest ,

of which the numerous washes , draws , and non-perennial streams are tributaries .

The majority of the surrounding drainages area of a non-perennial nature with the
normal flow limited to the earlyspringrun-off and extremely heavy thunderstorms, or rain
storms of high intensity lasting over an extended period of time which are rare in
rature as the normal annual precipitation is only 8".

All drainages in immediate area are non-perennial, flowing to the Southwest, and
are tributaries to the White River .

The soils of this semi-arid area of the Uinta Formation and Duchesne River Formation
(the Fluvial Sandstone and Mudstone) fram Eocene Epoch and Quaternary Epoch (gravel
surface) and the visible geologic structure consists of light brownish-gray clays (OL) to
sandy soils (SM-ML) with poorly graded gravels and shales with out crops of rock
( Sandstone , mudstone , conglomerates , and shales ) .

Due to the low precipitation average , climatic conditons , and marginal types of
soils, the vegetation that is found in the area is cammon of the semi-arid region we are
located in and in the lower elevations of the Uinta Basin. It consists of , as primary
flora, areas of sagebrush, rabbitbrush, some grasses, and cacti, and large areas of bare
soil devoid of any growth. In the areas away fram and in the vicinity of non-perennial
streams, and along the edges of perennial streams, cottonwoods, willows, tamarack,
sagebrush, rabbitbrush, grasses , and cacti can be found.

The fauna of the area is sparse and consists predominantly of the mule deer,
coyotes, pronghorn antelope, rabbits, varieties of small ground squirrels and other
types of rodents , and various reptiles common to the area.

The birds of the area are raptors , finches , ground sparrows , magpies , crows , and
jays



C.I.G. EXPI.DRATIONINCOR TED
. C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21

Section 21, T10S, R21E, S.L.B. 8 M.

11. OTHERINFORMATION- continued

The area is used by man for the primary purpose of grazing domestic livestock.

The Topography of the Immediate area - (See Topographic Map "B".)

C.I.G.E. #59-21-10-21 location site sits on a relatively flat area at the base of
two small hills. There is one small drainage, which passes the location on the South
side of the location and drains to the North into the White River.

The non-perennial drainage in the immediate area drain to the Northwest, and are
tributaries to the aforementioned White River.

The geologic structure of the location is of the Uinta Formation and consists of
light brownish-gray sandy-clay (SP-CL) with same sandstone outcrops.

The ground slopes from the South through the location to the North at approximately
a 2% grade .

The location is covered with some sagebrush, and grasses.

There are no occupied dwellings or other facilities of this nature in the general
area.

There are no visible archaeological, historical, or cultural sites within any
reasonable proximity of the proposed location site. (See Topographic Map "A").

12. LESSEE'S OR OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE

Frank R. Midkiff
P.O. Box 749
Denver, Colorado 80201

Tele: 572-1121

13. CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected
the proposed drill site and access route; that I am familiar with the conditions which
presently exist; that the statements made in this plan are to the best of my know-

ledge, true and correct; and that the work assoicated with the operations proposed
herein will be performed by C.I.G. Exploration Incorporated and its contractors and
sub-contractors in conformity with this plan and terms and conditions with which it is
approved.

DATE
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U. S. LOGICAL SURVEY - CONSERVATION VISION

F)þÐ$:: DISTRICT GEOLOGIST, , SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH '

SfD ": DISTRICT ENGINEER, O&G,-SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH
SUBJECT: APD MINERAL EVALUATION REPORT LEASE . 2'2Ñ
OPERATOR: < ro WELL NO. . 21 - to - 2/

LOCATION: sec. , T. /Ü5 , R. 2¡ G
,

.9/ W

County,

1. Stratigraphy:
po'sp

e

e

2. Fresh Water: o

3. Leasable Minerals:

e

4. Additional Logs Needed: c

5. Potential Geologic Hazards:

6. References and Remarks:

Signature: L Date: 2- - ('
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Oil and Gas Drilling EANo. 104-79

United States Department of the Interior
Geological Survey

8440 Federal Building
Salt Lake City, Utah 84138

Usual Environmental Analysis

Lease No. U-02278

Operator CIG Exploration, Inc. Well No.

Location 809' FSL & 1081' FWL Sec.

County Uintah State Field Bitter Creek

Status: Surface Ownership Publie Minerals Eederal

Joint Field Inspection Date necember11 1978

Participants and Organizations:

George Diwachak !! Srs
° salt invo rì+w H+ h

CoFy*Bodman BLM, Vernal

Don Shull CIGE

Floyd Murray D.E. Casada Construction, Co.

Related Environmental Analyses and References: -7(

(1) Unit Resource Analysis, Rainbow Planning

(2) Unit, BLM, Vernal 4 L

Analysis Prepared by. George Diwachak
Environmental Scientist
Salt Lake City, UTah

Date



Proposed Action:

On November 23, 1978, CIG Exploration, Inc. filed an Application for
Permit to Drill the No. 59-21-10-21 development well, a 6700 -foot oil
and gas test of the Wasatch Formation; located at an elevation of 5273
ft. in the SW 1/4 SW 1/4, Sec. 21, T10S, R21E on Federal mineral lands

"

and public surface; lease No. U-02278. There was no objection raised to
the well site, nor to the access road.

A rotar.y rig would be used for the drilling. An adequate casing and
cementing program is proposed. Fresh-water sands and other mineral-
bearing formations would be protected. A Blowout Preventer would be
used during the drilling of the well. The proposed pressure rating
should be adequate. Details of the operator's NTL-6 10-Point Subsurface
and 13-Point Surface Protection Plans are on file in the U.S.G.S.
District Office in Salt Lake City, Utah, and the U.S.G.S. Northern Rocky
Mountain Area Office in Casper, Wyoming.

A working agreement has been reached with the Bureau of Land Management,
the controlling surface agency. Rehabilitation plans would be decided
upon as the well neared completion; the Surface Management Agency would
be consulted for technical expertise on those arrangements.

The operator proposes to construct a drill pad 195 ft. wide x 375 ft.
long, and a reserve pit 50 ft. wide x 100 ft. long. A new access road
will be constructed 18 ft. wide x 400 ft. long. The operator proposes
to construct production facilities on a disturbed area of the proposed
drill pad.

The anticipated starting date is March 1, 197,Z', and duration of
drilling activities would be about 21 days.

The operator proposes to lay a surface flowline to be constructed b.y Gas
Producing Enterprises, Inc. The flowline would connect well No. 59-21-
10-21, following the access road to an existing gathering system

The operator proposes to install a pipe of 2 3/8" 0.D. x C.125" W.T.,
Grade X-42 EW. The pipe would be butt-welded in place using portable
electric welding machines, and be layed above ground except where
burial is necessary for road crossings, ditches, or other obstructions.
The proposed gas flow route should not be bladed, however, a bulldozer
may be used to assist trucks in steep terrain, drag pipe into position,
and for construction of ford t.ype crossings on drainages that cannot be
otherwise crossed. The construction of drainage crossings would be
the only surface type disturbance authorized. The pipeline shall be
constructed, in such a manner not to block, dam, or change the natural
course of any drainage. The pipeline route shaTl not be used for roads,
unless otherwise authorized by the U.S.G.S. or Surface Managing Agency.
The maximumCIG will connect to Gas Producer's separator and install
dehydration and metering facilities within 100 ft. of



Location and Natural Setting:

The proposed drillsite is approximately 15 mi. southeast of Ouray, Utah,
the nearest town. A fair road runs to within 400 ft. of the location.
This well is in the Natural Buttes Unit in the Bitter Creek Field.

Topography:

The proposed location is situated on a flat to gently sloping area
surrounded by buttes and rolling hills.

Geology

The surface geology is Uintah formation. The soil is Sandy clay. No
geologic hazards are known near the drillsite. Seismic risk for the
area is minor based on historic evidence. Anticipated geologic tops
are filed with the 10- Point Subsurface Protection Plan.

Approval of the proposed action would be conditioned that adequate and
sufficient electric/radioactive/density logging surveys would be made to
locate and identify any potential mineral resources. Production casing
and cementing would be adjusted to assure no influence of the hydrocarbon
zones through the well bore on these minerals. In the event the well is
abandoned, cement plugs wou3d be placed with drilling fluid in the hole
to assure protection of any mineral resources.

The potential for loss of circulation would exist. Loss of circulation may
result in the lowering of the mud levels which might permit exposed
upper formations to blowout or to cause formation to slough and stick to
drill pipe. A loss of circulation would result in contamination due to
the introduction of drilling muds, mud chemicals, filler materials, and
water deep into the permeable zone, fissures, fractures, and caverns
within the formation in which fluid loss is occurring. The use of
special drilling techniques, drilling muds, and lost circulation materials
may be effective in controlling lost circulation.

A geologic review of the proposed action has been furnished by the Area
Geologist, U.S. Geological Survey, Salt Lake City, Utah. The operator's

' drilling, cementing, casing, and blowout prevention programs have been
reviewed by the Geological Survey engineers and determined to be adequate.

Soils:

No detailed soil survey has been made of the project area. The top
soils in the area range from a sandy clay to a clay-type soil. The
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is subject to runoff from rainfall and has a high runoff potential, and
sediment production would be high. The soils are mildly to moderately
alkaline and support the salt-desert shrub community.

Top soil would be removed from the surface and stockpiled. The soil
would be spread over the surface of disturbed areas when abandoned to
aid in rehabilitation of the surface. Rehabilitation is necessary to
prevent erosion and encroachment of undesired species on the disturbed
areas. The operator proposes to rehabilitate the location and access
roads per the recommendations of the Bureau of Land Management.

Approximately 2.0 acres (rf land would be stripped of vegetation. This
would increase the erosional potential. Proper construction practice,
construction of water bars, and reseeding of slope-cut area would
minimize this impact.

Air:

No specific data on air quality is available at the proposed location.
There would be a minor increase in air pollution due to emissions from
rig and support traffic engines. Particulate matter would increase due
to dust from travel over unpaved roads. The potential for increased air
pollution due to leaks, spills, and fire would be possible.

Relatively heavy traffic would be anticipated during the drilling opera-
tions phase, increasing dust levels and exhaust pollutants in the area.
If the well was to be completed for production, traffic would be reduced
substantially to a maintenance schedule with a corresponding decrease of
dust levels and exhaust pollutants to minor levels. If the project
results in a dry hole, all operations and impact from vehicular traffic
would cease after abandonment. Due to the limited number of service
vehicles and limited time span of their operation, the air quality would
not be substantially reduced.

Toxic or noxious gases would not be anticipated.

Precipitation:

Annual rainfall should range from about 8 to 10 inches at the proposed
location. The majority of the numerous drainages in the surrounding
area are of a nonperennial nature flowing only during early spring
runoff and during extremely heavy rain storms. This t.ype of storm is
rather uncommonas the normal annual precipitation is around 8 inches.

Winds are medium and gusty, occurring predominantly from West to East.
Air mass inversions are rare.

The climate is semiarid with abundant sunshine, hot summers and cold
winters, with temperature variations on a daily and seasonal



Surface-Water Hydrology:

Drainage from the location is through intermittent drainages to Cotton-
wood Wash, a non-perennial tributary of the White River.

Some additional erosion would be expected in the area since surface
vegetation would be removed. If erosion became serious, drainage
systems such as water bars and dikes would be installed to minimize the
problem. The proposed project should have minor impact on the surface-
water systems.

The potentials for pollution would be present from leaks or spills. The
operator is required to report and clean up all spills or leaks.

Ground-Water Hydrology:

Some minor pollution of ground-water systems would occur with the
introduction of drilling fluids (filtrate) into the aquifer. This is
normal and unavoidable during rotary drilling operations. The potential
for communication, contamination, and commingling of formations via the
well'bore would be possible. The drilling program is designed to
prevent this. There is need for more data on hydrologic systems in the
area and the drilling of this well may provide some basis information as
all shows of fresh water would be reported. Water production with the
gas would require disposal of produced water per the requirements of
NTL-28.

The depths of fresh-water formations are listed in the 10-Point Subsurface
Protection Plan. There would be no tangible effect on water migration
in fresh-water aquifers. The pits would be unlined. If fresh water
should be available from the well, the owner or surface agency may
request completion as a water well if given approval.

Vegetation:

Location vegetation consists of a sparse covering of sagebrush and
grasses.

Plants in the area are of the salt-desert-shrub



Proposed action would remove about 2.0 acres of vegetation. Removal of
vegetation would increase the erosional potential and there would be a
minor decrease in the amount of vegetation available for grazing.

The operator proposes to rehabilitate the surface upon completion of
operations.

Wildlife:

The fauna of the consists predominantly of mule deer, coyotes, rabbits,
foxes and varieties of small ground squirrels and other types of rodents
and various types of reptiles. The area is used b,y man for the primary
purpose of grazing domestic livestock and sheep. The birds of the area
are raptors, finches, ground sparrows, magpies, crows, and jays.

Animal and plant inventory has been made by the Bureau of Land ement.
No endangered plants or animals are known to habitat on the project
area.

Social-Economic Effect:
I

An on the ground surface archaeological reconnaissance would be required
prior to approval of the proposed action. Appropriate clearances would
then be obtained from the surface managing agency. If an historic
artifact, an archaeological feature or site is discovered during
construction operations, activity would cease until the extent, the
scientific importance, and the method of mitigating the adverse effects
could be determined by a qualified cultural resource specialist.

There are no occupied dwellings and other facilities of this nature in
the general area. Minor distractions from aesthetics would occur over
the lifetime of the project and are judged to be minor. All permanent
facilities placed on the location should be painted a Tight sand color
to blend in with the natural environment. Present use of the area is
grazing, recreation, and oil and gas activities.

Noise from the drilling operation may temporarily disturb wildlife and
people in the area. Noise levels would be moderately high during
drilling and completion operations. Upon completion, noise levels would
be infrequent and significantly less. If the area is abandoned, noise
levels should return to predrilling
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The site is not visible from any major roads. After drilling operations,
completion equipment would be visible to passersby of the area but
would not present a major intrusion.

The economic effect of one well would be difficult to determine. The
overall effect of oil and gas drilling and production activity are
significant in Uintah County.

But should this well discover a signifucant new hydrocarbon source,
local, state and possibly National economics might be improved. In
this instance, other .development wells would be anticipated, with
substantially greater environmental and ecomonic impacts.

Should the wellsite be abandoned, surface rehabilitation would be done
according to the surface agency's requirements and U.S. Geological
Survey's satisfaction. This would involve leveling, contouring, reseeding,
etc., of the location and possibly the access road. If the well should
produce h.ydrocarbons, measures would be undertaken to protect wildlife
and domestic stock from the production equipment.

Land Use:

There are no National, State, or local parks, forests, wildlife refuges
or ranges, grasslands, monuments, trails, or other formally designated
recreational facilities near the proposed location.

The proposed location is within the Rainbow Planning Unit. (08-08). This
Environmental Assessment Record (EAR) was compiled by the Bureau of Land
Management, the surface management agency of the Federal surface in the
area. The study includes additional information on the environmental
impact of oil and gas operations in this area and gives land use recommendations
The EAR is on file in the agency's State Offices and is incorporated
herein by reference.

Waste Disposal:

The mud and reserve pits would contain all fluids used during the
operations. A trash pit would be utilized for any solid wastes generated
at the site and would be buried at the completion of the operations.
Sewage would be handled according to State sanitary codes. For further
information, see the 13-Point Surface



Alternatives to the Proposed Action:

(1) Not approving the proposed permit -- The oil and gas lease grants
the Lessee exclusive right to drill for, mine, extract, remove, and
dispose of all oil and gas deposits.

Under leasing provisions, the Geological Survey has an obligation to
allow mineral development if the environmental consequences are not too
severe or irreversible. Upon rehabilitation of the site, the environmental
effects of this action would be substantially mitigated, if not totally
annulled. Permanent damage to the surface and subsurface would be
prevented as much as possible under the U.S. Geo3ogical Survey and other
controlling agencies' supervision with rehabilitation planning reversing
almost all effects. Additionally, the growing scarcity of oil and gas
should \>a taken into consideration. Therefore, the alternative of not
proceeding with the proposed action at this time is rejected.

(2) Minor relocation of the wellsite access road or any special
Restrictive stipulations or modifications to the proposed program would
not significantly reduce the environmental impact. There are no severe
vegetative, animal, or archaeological-historical-cultural conflicts at
the site. Since only a minor impact on the environment would be ex-
pected, the alternative of moving the location is rejected. At abandonment,
normal rehabilitation of the area such as contouring, reseeding, etc.,
would be undertaken with an eventual return to the present status as
outlined in the 13-Point Surface Plan.

Adverse Environmenta3 Effects Which Cannot Be Avoided:

Surface disturbance and removal of vegetation from approximately 2.0 acres
of land surface from the lifetime of the project which would result in
increased and accelerated erosional potential. Grazing would be eliminated
in the disturbed areas and there would be a minor and temporary disturbance
of wildlife and lifestock. Minor induced air pollution due to exhaust
emissions from rig engines of support traffic engines would occur.
Minor increase in dust pollution would occur due to vehicular traffic
associated with the operation. If the well is a gas producer, additional
surface disturbance would be required to install production pipelines.
The potential for fires, leaks, spills of gas, oil, or water would
exist. During the construction and drilling phases of the project,
noise levels would increase. Potential for subsurface damage to fresh-
water aquifers and other geologic formations exists. Minor distractions

.from aethestics during the lifetime of the project would exist. If the
well is a producer, an irreplaceable and irretrievable committment of
resources would be made. Erosion from the site would eventually



carried as sediment in the White and Green River. The potential for
pollution to Cottonwood Wash would exist through leaks and spills.

Determination:

This requested action does not constitute a major Federal action
significantly affecting the environment in the sense of NEPA,
Section 102(2) (C).

Date District Engineed
U.S. Geological Survey
Conservation Division
Oil and Gas Operations
Salt Lake City
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DIVISIONOFOIL,GAS,ANDMINING

SPUDDINGINFORMATION

NAPEOFCOMPANY:CIG EXPLORATION

WELLNAME: CIGE 59-21-10-21

SECTION 21 TOWNSHIP 10 S RANGE21 E , COUNTYUintah

DRILLINGCONTRACTORAtco

RIG# 18

SPUDDED:DATEMarch 18, 1979

TIME 12:ao p.m.

HOW Dry Hole Spudder

DRILLING WILL COMMENCEApril 10, 1979

REPORTEDBY Pat Bewney

TELEPHONEÑ

DATFMarch 19, 1979 SIGNED

cc: U. S. Geological Survey
State Industrial



NOTICE OF SPUD

WELL NAME:

LOCATION: . 1/4 1/4 SECTION T- R-

couaTY: STATE:

LEASE NO.: LEASE EXPIRATION DATE:

UNIT NAME (If Applicable) : ( Î

DATE & TIME SPUDDED:

DRY HOLE SPUDDER:

DETAILS OF SPUD (Hole, Casing, Cement, etc.)

ROTARY RIG NAME & NUMBER:

APPROXIMATE DATE ROTARYMOVES IN:

FOLLOW WITH SUNDRY NOTICE

USGS CALLED: DATE:
/ /

PERSON CALLED:

STATE CALLED: DATE:

PERSON CALLED:

REPORTED



Fem 9-331 UNIT TATES SUB311T IN TRIPLIC Form approved.
3tay 1963) (Other instructions on y Budget Bureau No. 42-It1424.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR verseside} TiaBasrÏf. TriäissatstNo~

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY U-02278
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OK TP.IB Ms

SUNDRYNOTlŒS AND REPORTSON WELLS
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different reservoir. N/A

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for such proposals.)

1• Î. UNIT AGREEXÈNT NAME°wÌr.r. Ër.»i OTHEa NATURAL BUTTES UNIT
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME

GAS PRODUCING ENTERPRISES, INC. NATURAL BUTTES
3. ADDREÑŠOF OPERATOR . WELL NO.

P. O. BOX 749, DENVER, CO 80201 CIGE 59-21-10-21
4. I.oeATwN OF «Ei.L (Iteport location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.* 10. FIRI.D AND PooL, OR wlLOC.aT

See also space 17 below.)
At surface BITTER CREEK

11. SEC., T., R., II., OR BLK. AND

809' FSL & 1081' FWL SECTION 21-T10S-R21E SURVEY OR AREA

SECTION 21-T10S-R21E
14. P4ER3IITO

-30548

is.5ELE TI'oss (Show whether DF, RT. ca, etc.) 12. cocstr om PARISH 13. sTA

1e· Check Appropnate BoxTo Indicate Nature oFNotice,Report,or OtherData
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF PULL OR ALTER C.iSING i WATER SHUT-OFF REPAIRING WELI.

FRACTURE TREAT MULTIPLE CO31PI.ETS FRACTURE TREATMENT ALTERING CASING

SHOOT OR ACIDIZE ABANDON* SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING AB.aNDON3tENT*

ILEPAIR WELL CHANGE PLANS (Other) SPUD X
(NOTE: Report TOSUlts of multiple COmþ\etÎOR OR WOL

10ther) I a Completion or Recompletirm Report and Log form.)
1Î. DESCRIBE PROBOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONs (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, inc!uding estimated date of starting any

proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones perti-
nent to this work.) *

CONFIRMATION OF VERBAL REPORT OF SPUD TO USGS (MARY) AND STATE
(MIKE MENDER) ON 3/19/79. PLEASE SEE ATTACHED.

18. ereby certif at the foregoing is true and correct

SIGNED . TITLE
District Superintendent 3/23/79

(This space for Federal or State offi

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*SeeInstructionson Reverse



Rev VG3)
UN D STATES SUBMir m DU

B et ifo.42-R355.5.

DEPARTME OF THE INTERIOR
. LEASE DESUNGON AND SERML NO.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY U-02278
6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

WELL COMPLETIONOR RECOMPLETIONREPORT LOG *

P > N/A
la. TYPE OF WELL: 0

LL L Oth 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

b. TYPE OF COMPLETION: NATURAL BUTTES UNIT
EE

L O R. 8. FAR>1 OR LEASE NAME

2. NAME OF OPERATOR NATURALBUTTES
GAS PRODUCING ENTERPRISES, INC. . WEI.L NO.

. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR CIGE 59-21-10-21
P.O. BOX 749, Denver, Colorado 80201 e io. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

4. LOCATION OF WELL (R€þOrt 10CGÉi0%ClêGYlg GNd in GCC0TdSECC 10$$¾ GRy TSm6Nia) BITTER CREEK FIELD
At surface 809 ' FSL & 1081' FWL, Sect ion 21-T10S 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLOCK AND SURVEY

OR AREA

At top prod. interval reported below

At total depth SAME Section 21-T10S-R21E

14. PERMIT NO. DATE ISSUED 12. COUNTY OR 18. STATE

SAME 43-047-30548 11-27-78 i tah Utah
16. DATE SPUDDED 16. DATE T.D. REACHED ÍÎ. DATE COMPL. (RBGdg $0 pf0d.) 18. ELEVATIONS (DF, RKB, RT, GR, ETC.) * 19. ELEV. CASINGIISAD

3-18-79 4-22-79 6-3-79 5273' Ungr. Gr. Unknown
20. TOTAL DEPTH, MD & TVD 21, PLUG, BACK T.D., MD & TVD 22. IF MULTIPLE COMPL., 23. INTERVALS ROTARY TOOLS CABLE TOOLS

6500 ' 6464 '
/IANY* DRILLED BY

24. PROÐUCING INTERVAL(S), OF THIS COMPLETION--TOP, BOTTOM, NAMS (MD AND TVD)* 26. WAS DIRECTÌÒÀL
SUltVEY MADE

5623'-5412' WASATCH Yes
26. TYPE ELECTRIC AND OTHER LOGS RUN 27. WAS WELL CORED

DIL, FDC-CNL No
28. CASING RECORD (Report all stringe set in toell)

CASING SIEE WEIGHT, LB./FT. DEPTH SET (MD) HOLE SIZE CE3IENTI G RECORD AbfDUNT PULLED

9-5 " 36# 214' 12-1/4" 150 sx
4-1/2" 11.6# 6500' 7-7/8" 2910 sx

I
29. LINER RECORD 30. TUBING RECORD

SIZE TOP (3tD) BOTTOhí (MD) SACKS CEMENT* SCREEN (MD) SIZE DEPTH SET (MD) PACKER BET (MD)

NOT YET RUN

31. PERronATrON RECORD (Ïnf¢rygi, 8428 and feumber) 82. ACID, SHOT, FRACTURE, CEMENT SQUEEZE, ETC.

Perf w/2-1/8" csg gun 2 SPF @; DEPTH INTERVAL (MD) A3IOUNT AND KIND OF MATERIAL USED

5625', 5624', 5623', 5412', 5411', 5410' Acidized w/18CO gals 7% WSC acid + 10 RCN
(12 holes total) ball sealers w/clay stabilizers. Frac w/40,000

gals Apollo GeL & 80,000# 20/40 snd. Displ
w/2% KCl wtr.

33.* PRODUCTION
DATE FiRST PRODUCTION PRODUCTION METHOD (FIOtDing, QGB lifŠ, pH†FLþ$91g--Size and t;/pe of ptimp) WELL STATUS (Prod¾cing or

shut4n)5-22-79 Flowing SI - WO pipeline
DATE OF TEST HOURS TESTED CHOKE SIZE PROD'N. FOR OIL-BBL, GAS-MCF. WATER--BBL. GAS-OIL RATIO

TEST PERIOD I i t6-2-79 24 21/64" : | 0 | 1450 7 ----

FLOW. TUBING PRESS. CASING PRESSURE CALCULATED OIL-BBL. GAS---MCF. WATER---BBL. OIL GRAVITY-API (CORR.)
24-ROUR RATE

---- 650 0 1450 7 ----

34. DIÉROŠlTION OF GAS (ÑOld, used for ftt01,vented, €$0.) TEST WITNESSED BY

Vented | K. E . Oden
35, LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

None
36. I kereby certif that the foregoing and attached information is complete and correct as determined from all available records

SIGNED TITLE District Superintendent DATE Ú¯11-T9
F . R. ca.« i

*(SeeIn and SpacesforAdditional Data on Reverse
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Form I ÙNI D STATES srasto 29 rate are. rom aarm.ea.
la.V1063) .DEPARTMENT

OF THE INTERIOR N'""°"' °" 3.u:.ss=SËÊiRÔsÌË
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY U-02278

6. av tsos.aN. at.tattr.a ett retna >

(Do not var this form for proposals to drill or to I-pen or plu;: b2ck to --- .- oc rasarvoir N/A -

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT--" for auch proposus.)

P. O. BOX 749, DENVER, CO 80202 As 4 CIGE 59-21--10-21

4, r.ocAztos or svet.t. (Report locatto clearly nad i¤ accorda ce with 1 State requ ts 10. Fu:t.t» AND rootion Gü.2
See also space•17 below.)
At surface BITTER CREEKFIELD

11. SEC, T., R., 34., OR BLE. A.ND
SU1LVAX OÆ AWMA

809' FSL & 1081' FWL, SECTION 21, T10S, R21E
• SECTION 21, T10S, R21E

- 1L Panasst so. . Li, Er.zvArtoNs (Show whether or, ar, ca. etc.) . 12. couNTY on raats!t li STxra

43-047-30548 5273' UNGRADEDGROUND UINTAH I UTAH

.

16- · CheekAppropriate BoxToIndicataNatureor Notice,Report,or OtherData
otica 07 INTENirox 'IO: . Bunsequayr azroar or• -

TEST WATER SHUî'-OPP PCLI. OR ALTER CASING 17ATER SBUT-OPF REPAlalNG Wat,f,

N'RACTURE TRT.AT 31CLTIFI.8 CO3IPl.ETE TRACTC33 TRE.4T1tSNT JLLTERING C.asDrg

.
anoõr om ACIDIza As.amnoNa smoort.No om Actolzt.No As.asooN.un.yx•

REPAIR W I. CH.LEG3 PI.ANS (Other} PIPELINE HOOKUP-

(Nota: Report results of multiple comptation on Wel
(Other) PIPËLINE HOOKUP X_. completionor necompletionnerore una Los rarm.)

17. osscatum rnorosmon court.ETED orza.atro.ss (Clently state all pertinent detali4. and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of startio; ny

propond work. If weil is directiona'ly drilled, save achsur'a:e locations and measured and true vertical depths for alt zuarkers and zones perti-

ment to this work.) •

StiPPLEMENT TO APPLICATION FOR PERNIT TO DRILL

(1) PROPOSED GAS RELL PRODUCTION HOOKUP

(A) TYPICAL RELL EE.8) INSTALLATION .

(B) TYPICAL HAIN LINES AND PIPE ANCHORDETAIL

(2) PROPOSED PIPELINE MAP

. (3) PROPOSED ROAD FOR TLOW LINE AND PIPELINE RIGHT OF WAY .

FOR ON-SITE CONTACT:

EDWARDN. NORRIS AT (801) 789-2773

OR -

IRA K. McCLANAHANAT (303) 473-2300 -
-

18. T hereby cert * t t the foregatag is true and correct

sicNED -- TITLE DISTRICT SUPERINTENDENT pagg

(This space for Federal or State oñee us

APPROVED BY TITLE NATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, 15'
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GAS PRODUCING ENTERPRISES, INC.
DENVER, COLORAno

CIGE- 59-21-10-21
BITTER CREEK FIELD

SECTION 21, T10S, R21E
UINTAH COUNTY,



100'* 3C>

iMSULATE.O L\ME
ABOVE. CaROUND

PRODUC.CRS DEHY'ORATOR.AWD MEYE.P, 0005E
EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS AS REQUIRED

FLOW LIME SUR.iCO
.

SUFFittEMY LENG,yH
Tok ADEQUNTE AntwoR

cororosointerstatecas co.
COLORADO SPRINGS, COLORADO

TŸP10.AL h/ELL H€AD iMSNALLATION.)
NA'TU RAL BUTTES i ltt.O

UiMTAR coDM O'TAN

o c.o.no DESCRIPilON DA1E BY CHK. AMR SCA'.E:NOME. òRAwN: Rh/P APP:
---

-

-... - - --- U5 FP·2. '/s
-e e- ,-12-9, Ecce.



4

iP€LINE To BE ADEGr./RTELY ANCHORED.
To PR£VENT l./NDUE RIOVEMENT OÑ. STERIN
To EKISTIWG FAC/LITY, NUMBER anoSPRC/NG'
DF ÑNC½0/ES To 86 OETERM MED IN.E/ELD

.

FOt~t PIPE ANCHOR
DEYAIL SEC D Gr.
Sort 3 4-A

RNATC AM H - URY Pi L ML MM

.\.0 . HER

INSUL .

TYP. YoA C.OMM.XOld.ES

Co/orco'o /nterstate GA s Co.
COLORADO SPRINGS. COLORADO

YY'PlcAL C.OMMEC.YtOM ,^O MAiM
L i M Œ S A M C> I P C. A u c..H C.>R.
DETAIL -WATUP.AL tSOYYES ç~tŒto

UIM'TA COUMYY UTAH '
NO C.O 065 SCALE: NONG DRAWN: APP:' I\5 F'P- i §MVISIONI Mië :7-7 7 CHECK Y C. O 13



GERF.R^.is
Farm72-1/69 ESTIMATE SKETCH

DATF: / 2 COLORADO 1NTERSTATE GAS COMPANY W. O. NO.•

STARTFNG DATE: NORTHWEST PIPELINE CORPORATION REVISION NO.:
EST. COMP. DATE: BUDGET NO.:

COMPANY CONTRACT RELATED DWG.:

LOCATTON: (fÛ -
|- O COUNTY: / STATË:

DESCRIPTION OF W RK:
ol7/7ecŸ C/ 9V9-21-fo -2/ /JaŸœ.S& C. /†ea

REQUESTED BY: APPROXIMATE MILEAGE PROJECT ENGINEER:

RANGE:

PREPARED BY· SCALE (IF ANY): /



(Iþ (Iþ

Statement for permit to lay flow line, to be included with application for
Drilling Permit --

Upon approval of all concerned regulatory agencies, CIG proposes to
install a surface flow line from CIGE #59-21-10-21 in a easternly direction
through the SW/4 of Section 21 connecting to line (F19-2") from CIGE 2-29-10-21
in the SW/4 of Section 21, all in 103-21E. The line will be approximately
50' long as shown on the attached sketches.

Pipe will be 2-3/8" O.D. x .125" W.T., Grade X-42 EW. It will be butt-
welded in place using portable electric welding machines, and will be laid
above ground except where burial is necessary for road crossing, ditches, or
other obstructions.

CIG will connect to Producer's separator and install dehydration and
metering facilities within 100' of the connection.

Some damage will be incurred by trucks transporting pipe and welding
equipment over the pipeline route, but surface disturbance will be held to
a



Form 9-331 Form Approved.
Dec. 1973 Budget Bureau No. 42-RI424

UNITED STATES 5. LEASE
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR U-02278

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME

SUNDRY NOTlCES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME
(Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or plug back to a different Nataral Buttes Unit
reservoir. Use Form 9-331-C for such proposals.) FARM OR LEASE NAME

1. oil gas Natural Buttes
well wen other 9. WELL NO.

2. NAME OF OPERATOR CIGE 59-21-10-21
Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 10. FIELD OR WILDCAT NAME

3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR Natural Buttes Field
P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEY OR

4. LOCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 AREA
below.) Section 21-T10S-R21E
AT SURFACE: 809' FSL & 1081' FWL - 12. COUNTY OR PARISH 13. STATE
AT TOP PROD. INTERVAL: SAME INntah UtahAT TOTAL DEPTH:

Sgg 14. API NO.
16. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, 43-047-30548

REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 15. ELEVATIONS (SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
5273' Ungr. Gr.

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF
FRACTURE TREAT
SHOOT OR ACIDIZE
REPAIR WELL (NOTE: Report results of multiple completion or zone
PULL OR ALTER CASlNG change on Form 9-330.)
MULTIPLE COMPLETE
CHANGE ZONES
ABANDON* V
(other) NTL-2B Unlined Pit

17. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates,
including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurfate locations and
measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

This application is to request approval to dispose of produced wa,ters in an unlined
pit with a bentonite seal. Th.e subject well produces less than one BWPD, The
attached water analysis gives the composition of produced waters. Water is produced
from the Wasatch formation. The evaporation rate for the area compensatedfor annual rainfall is 70 inches per year. The percolation rate is 2-6 inches perhour for the area. The pit itself is 30' x 30' at the surface, tapering down to 25' x25', having a depth of 6-1/2 feet. See the attached map for location of well site.The pit is located at the well site.

The areal extent and depth of waters containing less than 10,000 ppm TDS is unknown.The cement for the 4·-1/2" casing is brought back near surface which protects allsurface waters.
Subsurface Safety Valve: Manu. and Type set @ FL

18. I hereby that the foregoing is true and correct

SIGNED TITLE Produc];ion _ DATE August 11, 1980
F. R, Miclkiff buperintendent

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

*See Instructions on Reverse Side



COLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY
FORM CIG 4896-7/73

WELL TEST DATA FORM
ÀiLDCODE FIELD NAME OPERATOR OPERATOR NAME WELL NAME

CODE
OL-il MURAL TTLS Ui XPgORAflG ING IGE 9-21-10?2

ODE LOCATION PANHANDLE/AËDCAVE FORMATION3 7 SECT TWNSHP/BLK RGE/SUR SEO. NUMBER K-FACTOR

WELL ON FLOW TEST
(OPEN DATE (COMP ORIFICE METER RUN GRAVITY MRTER METER DIFFERENTIAL METER WELL JL WING STATIC FLOWING STRING

MO DAY YR MO. DAY YR. SIZE SIZE COEFFICIENT (SEP.) RDA
GE PRESSURE ROOTS TEMP pHE Ws°u's"E

PRE TUBING CASING
12 13 - 14 15 16 17 18 19 - 2C21 - 2223 27 28 32 33 38 39 - 4243 ---- 4546 51 52 55 56 ---- 58 59 - 61 62 67 68 73 74 75
x xx xx xx x x xx xx xx xxx xxxxx x xixxx xxx xxxxx x xx xx xxx xxx xxxxx x xxxxx x x x

WELL-OFF
SHUT-IN TEST TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ABOVE

SHUT-IN) PREASSENRE DATE CASING TUBING SLOPE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE G AV TY SSG
BG DATA IS CORRECT.

PRESSURE PRESSURE DIAMETER LENGTH GAS) PRESS PRESS
MO DAY YR. MO. DAY YR (PSIG) (PSIG)
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23 28 29 34 35 38 39 14 45 49 60 - 53 54 55 CIA

xx xx xx xx xx xx xxxxxix xxxxx x x xxx xx xxxx xxxxx x XXX E E

REMARKS:

15439 0



cGLORADO INTERSTATE GAS COMPANY
FORM CIG 4896-7/73 STATE 00PY

WELL TEST DATA FORM
FIELDÓODE FIELD NAME OPERATOR OPERATOR NAME WELL NAME

• CODE01~13 No'Uc·L ''Ti • UT ?" " ' PL,0ATTP It': CT ~ ~N 1-13 ''l
DE LOCAl10N PANH NDLE/REDCAVE FORMATION

7 SECT TWNSHP/BLK RGE/SUR SEQ NUMBER K-FACTOR

5439 21 1 1 21 'itr, ~i ~ " ST 1
e WELLON \ FLOW TEST
4 (OPEN) DATE (COMP) ORIFICE METER RUN COEFFICIENT GRAVITY MDEER METER DIFFERENTIAL METEN EALDL TA/T FLOWING STRING
. MO DAY YR MO DAY YR SIZE SIZE (SEP) RANGE PRESSURE ROOTS TEMP TEMP PRESSURE PRESSURE TUBING CASING
« 11 - 12 13 - 14 15 - 16 17 - 18 19 - 2C21 - 22 23 27 28 32 33 38 39 - 4243 - 45 46 51 52 55 56 --- 58 59 - 61 62 67 68 73 74 7§

XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX XX XXX XXXXX X X XXX XXX XXXXX X XX XX XXX XXX XxXXX X XXXXX X X X

WELL-OFF
SHUT-IN TEST TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ABOVE

(SHUT-IN) PREASSEUNREDATE CASING TUBING SLOPE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE G AA
G BG DATA IS CORRECT

PRESSURE PRESSURE DIAMETER LENGTH GAS) PRESS PRESS
MO DAY YR MO DAY YR (PSIG) (PSIG)

11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23 28 29 34 35 38 39 14 45 49 50 -- 53 54 55 CIA *

XX XX XX XX XX XX XXXXX X XXXXX X X XXX XX ÍXXXX XXXXX X XXX E E
OrrilATnn

CÀµ Ú¶ Ò¶ $2. / i oV 6 i (to o ~ 3 / 4 1 POMMIBRIAN 1

REMARKS

2543A 0 07



COLORADOINTERSTATE'GAS COMPANY
FORM C10 4896-7/79 * ' STATE COPY

WELL TË8Ï DATA FOI%M
FIELDCODE

,
FIELD NAME OPERATOR OPERATOR NAME WELL NAME

$60-91•)1 NATUfDIL SUTTES, 60 CI$ EXPLORATION TNC CIGE 59-21-10-21
WELt. GUÍJL LULAlluN F PANÑANDI.L/A):1)CAŸE FORMATION3 7 BBCT TWNSHP/BLK RGE/SUR SEO NUMBER K·FACTOR25439' 21 105 21E WASATCH SA FLOW TEST

WELI.ON FLOW TEST
(OPÊN) DATE (COMP) ORIFICE METER RUN COEFFICIENT GRAVITY Dk ER METER DIFFERENTIAL METER ALDL it0WI 61ATic FLOWIN G

MO DAY YR MO DAY YR Sf2E Sl2E (SEP) RANGE PRESSURE ROOTS TEMP TEMP E PRES TUBING CASING
11 - 12 13 - 14 16 - 16 17 - 18 19 - 2021 - 2223 27 28 32 33 38 39 ---- 4243 - 4546 51 52 55 56 --- 58 59 - 61 62 67 68 73 74 75

XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX XX XXX XXXXX X X XXX XXX XXXXX X XX XX XXX XXX XXXXXÍX XXXXXÍX X X

w, o,,
SHUT-IN TEST TO THEBEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ABOVE

($H -IN) PREA6KEUNNEDATil PREA$
URE PRES URE

SLOPE E EMC67RE EFLFEENCTlHVEG AVTY

S S
DATA IS CORRECT.

MO DY YR MO DAY YR (PSIG) (PStG)
If•f2 iß-Ì4 15-16 117·18 19-20 21-22 23 28 29 34 35 38 39 14 45 10 60 -- 53 64 55 PIff i

x ×x xx xx xxxxx x xxxxxix xixxx x× ×xxx ××x×x xixxX E E
orrnsTon

ÖG /$ f I O/2/O o O/2)0 O "" o 13
cousmans

25439 0 1000



COLORADO INTERSTAŸE GAS COMPANYFORM 4890-7/73

WELL TEST DATA FORM T C3MD CODE FIELD NAME OPERATOR OPEAATOR NAME WELL NAME '

DE EOCAllON PAN .Nbth/HkbcAVk FORMATION7 SECT. TWNSHP/BLK RGE/SUR SEQ NUMBER K-FACTOR

WELL ON FLOW TEST(OPEN) DATE (COMP) ORIFICE METER RUN COEFFICIENT GRAVITY F METER DIFF ENTIAL METER E AT FLO)NING STRINGMO DAY YR MO. DAY YR SI2E SIZE (SEP) RANGE PRESSURE NOOTS TEMP. TEMP PRES UBING CASING11 - 12 13 - 14 15 - 16 17 - 1$19 - 2C21 - 2223 27 28 32 33 38 39 - 42 43 -- 4546 61 52 55 50 - 58 59 - 61 62 67 68 73 74 16XX XX XX XX XX XX XX XXX XX XXX XXXXX X X XXX XXX XXXXX|X X XX XXX XXX XXXXX X XXXXX X X X

WELL•OFF SHUT-INTEST
TO THE BESTOF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ABOVE(SHUT IN) PRE

E ATE PRCEAS
UE

PREUS
URE

SLOPE ED MCE RE EFLFEENCTNE G

S
DATA IS CORRECT

0 DAY YR MO DAY YR (PSIG) (PSIG)

& 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23 28 29 34 35 38 39 I i 45 19 50 53 54 5 flO
X5 XX XX XX XX NX XXXXX X XXKXX X X XXX XX XXXX XXXXX XX *X E E



COLORADO (NTERSTAT GAS COMPANY
'ORM CIG 4896 7/73

WELL' TEST DATA FORM STATE COPY
FIEI,0 CODE ,4

* ' FIELD NAME OPECROAOR OPERAYOR NAME * WELL NAME

WkkL CODE ON PANHAN U:/IlibcAVÊ FORMATION3, 7 SECT T LK RGE/SUR SEQ NUMBER K-FACTOR

WELL ON FLOW TEST
(OPEN) DATE (COMP) RIFICE ETER RUN GRAVIT NIETER METER OFFERENTIAL METER WELL FLOWIN $TAT ¿LOWING STRING

MO DAY YR MO DAY YR SIZE BIZE COEFFICIENT (SEP) PRESSURE ROOTS TEMP TEE
P

S/SCUSRE
PR S E TUBING CASING

11 • 12 13 * 14 15 - 16 17 - 1ß 19 - 2C21 - 22 23 27 28 32 33 38 39 ---- 4243 --- 4546 51 52 55 56 ---- 58 69 -- 61 62 67 68 73 74 76
XX XX Xg XX XX XX XX XXX X XXX XXXXX X X x)(A. XXX xxxx X xx XX XXX XXX XXXXX X XXXXX x X X

W -OFF
SHUT-IN TES TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE THE ABOVE(SHULT-IN) i PRESSURE DATE CASING TUBING SLOPE EFFECTIVE EFFECTIVE G AVITY T Tg

DATA IS CORRECTTAKEN PRESSURE PRESSURE DIAMETER LENGTH 3

A PRESS PRESS
MO DAY YR MO DAY YR e (PSIG) (PSIG)
11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23 28 29 34 35 38 39 14 45 10 50 -- 53 54 55 CIO
XX XX XX XX XX XX XXXXX X XXXXX X X XXX XX XXXX XXXXX XX E E



NATURAL EUTTES UNIT
COASTAL OIL & GAS CORPORATED - OPERATED (COGC)

COLORADOINTERSIKTE GAS EXPLORATION - OPERATED (CIGE)

Natural Duck
COGC 1-22-9-20
COGC 2-22-9-20

Natural Buttes .

COGC NBU (Ut e Trail) #1W
COGC NBU (Ute Trail) #1MV
COGC NBU (Ute Trail) #7
COGC NBU (Ute Trail) #52X DIVISIONOF
COGC NBU (Ute Trail) #83X OL GAS&MINING
COGC NEU (Ute Trail) #88X

COGC NBU #1
COGC NBU #3
COGC NBU #4
COGC NBU #6
COGC NBU #T
COGC EBU #8
COGC NBU #9
00GC NBU #10
COGC NBU #11
COGC NBU #12
COGC NBU #13
COGC NBU #14
COGC NBU #15
COGC NBU #10
COGC NBU #17
COGC NBU #18
CocC NBU #19
COGC NBU #20
COGC NBU #22
COGC NBU #23N
COGC NBU#24N2
COGC NBU #26

Highland (Coastal Operated)
NBU #27
NBU #27A
NBU #28
NBU #29
NBU #31

COGC NBU #32Y
COGC NBU #33Y
COGC NBU #35Y
COGC NBU #36Y

COGC NBU #37XP
COGC NBU #38N2 -

COGC NBU #39N
COGC NBU #41J
COGC NBU



COGC NBU #47N2
COGC NBU #48N3
COGC NBU#49V
COGC NBU #50N2
COGC NBU #51J
COGC NBU #52J
COGC NBU #53N
COGC NBU #54N
COGC NBU #56N2
COGC NBU #57N.
COGC NBU #58 N2
COGC NBU #62N
COGC NBU #63N3
COGC NBU #64N3
COGC NBU #65N3
COGC NBU #68 N2
COGC NBU #69N2
COGC NBU #70 N3
COGC NBU #72N3
COGC NBU #74N3
COGC NBU #75N3
COGC NBU #80V
COGC NBU #81V
COGC NBU #83J
COGC NBU #84V
COGC NBU #85J
COGC NBU #86J
COGC NBU #87J
COGC NBU #98 Y

CIGE NBû #2 29-20-21
CIGE NBU #3-32-9-22
CIGE NBU #4-9-10-21
CIGE NBU #$-31-9-22
CIGE NBU #6-19-9-21
CIGE NBU #7-8-10-21
CIGE NBU #8-35-9-22
CIGE NBU #9-36-9-22
CIGE NBU #10-2-10-22
CIGE NBU #11-14-9-20 (W)
CIGE NBU #13-7-10-21
CIGE NBU #14-9-10-22
CIGE NBU"#15-8-10-22
CIGE NBU #16-20-10-22
CIGE NBU #18-2-10-21
CIGE NBU #19-16-9-21
CIGE NBU #20-20-10-22
CIGE NBU #21-15-10-22
CIGE NBU #22-15-9-10
CIGE NBU #23-7-10-22
CIGE NBU #24-29-9-22
CIGE NBU #25-34-9-22.
CIGE NBU #27-33-9-22
CIGE NBU #28-35-9-21
CIGE NBU#30-6-10-21
CIGE NBU #31-1-10-22
CIGE NBU #32A-20-9-20



CIGE NBU #33-27-10-21
CIGE NBU #34-13-10-20
CIGE NBU #35-1-10-20
CIGE NBU #36D-32-9-22
CIGE NBU #37D-21-9-21P
CIGE NBU #38-4-10-21
CIGE NBU #40-3-10-21
CIGE NBU #41-12-10-21
CIGE NBU #42-25-9-21
CIGE NBU #43-14-10-22
CIGE NBU #44-9-9-21
CIGE NBU #45-15-9-21
CIGE NBU #46-21-9-21
CIGE NBU #47-14-10-21
CIGE NBU #48-15-10-21
CIGE NBU #49-22-10-21
CIGE NBU #510-31-9-22P
CIGE NBU #52-5-10-22
CIGE NBU #53-6-10-22
CIGE NBU #540-35-9-21
CIGE NBU #55-1-10-21
CIGE NBU #56-34-9-21
CIGE NBU #57-10-10-21
CIGE NBU #58-16-10-21
CIGE NBU #59-21-10-21 It.
CIGE NBU #60-14-9-21
CIGE NBU #61-13-9-21
CIGE NBU #62D-36-9-22P
CIGE NBU #63D-29-9-22P
CIGE NBU #64D-33-9-22P
CIGE NBU #65-19-10-22
CIGE NBU #66-23-10-21
CIGE NBU #67A-2-10-22P
CIGE NBU #68 D-35-9-22 P
CIGE NBU #69-19-10-21
CIGE NBU #70-20-9-21
CIGE NBU #71-7-9-21
CIGE NBU #72-18-9-21
CIGE NBU #73D-5-10-22P
CIGE NBU #74D-6-10-22P
CIGE NBU #75D-8-10-21P
CIGE NBU #76D-9-10-21P
CIGE NBU #77D-10-10-21P
CIGE NBU #78 C-16-9-21P
CIGE NBU #79D-1-10-21P
CIGE NBU #80D-2-10-21
CIGE NBU #81D-4-10-21
CIGE NBU #83D-7-10-22P
CIGE NBU #84D-12-10-21P
CIGE NBU #850-29-10-21
CIGE NBU #86D-16-9-21P
CIGE NBU #87D-34-9-21P
CIGE NBU #88D-15-10-21P
CIGE NBU #89D-34-9-22J



CIGE NBU #90D-9-9-21J
CIGE NBU #91D-15-9-21J
CIGE NBU #92D-13-10-20J
CIGE NBU#93D-2-10-21J
CIGE NBU #94D-14-10-21J
CIGE NBU #95D-14-10-21J
CIGE NBU #99D-25-9-21J

COGC NBU #11-14-9-20

Bluebell (Coastal Operated)
Asay
Powell Fee #3
Powell Fee #4
Ute Tribal #1-31
Powell Fee #3



e

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation JUN3 0 1986 946 EGSt Hwyll40

Vernal, Ufalt 84078

DIVISIONOF
Phone (801) 789-4433

OIL GAS&MINING

June 23, 1986

State of Utah Department of Health

Attn: Kent Montaque
Water Pollution Control

3266 State Office Building

P.O. Eox 4550
Salt Lake City, Utah 84145

RE: Daste Oil Handling

Dear Mr. Montaque

Coastal Oil & Gas, Operator for the Natural Buttes Unit, Uintah -

County, Utah, is requesting permission to spread waste oil on lease and

Uintah County roads within the unit boundries. Reasons are as listed below:

1. Unsaleable oil, virtually with no hydracarbon properties.

2. Treating of oil is impossible.

3. Uneconomical to haul to disposal, trucking and disposal charges,

ie: verses royalties.

4. Oil will be spread on roads and bladed in for dust control and

dust pollution.
5. There are no water wells in the unit and the spreading of oil

will be kept from drainage areas.

6. Waste oil will be spread only under Coastal's close supervision.

7. Annual production on waste oil is less than sixty barrels per year.

Here are a list of the wells this project would entail:

1. CIGE 90D Section 9-T9S-R21E

2. €LGE 59 Section 21-T10S-R21E Ë
3. CIGE 15 Section 8-T10S-R22E A

4. NBU 16 Section 34-T9S-R22E F

5. NBU.18 Section 10-T10S-R22EŸ

Thank-you /

R.J. Lewis
Area Production Foreman

RJL/tj
see attachments
cc: Vince Guinn - Coastal

Paul Breshears - Coastal



ALLIBURTON.!

DISTRicT LA BORATORY

Box 339, VËRNAL, UTAH 84078 J 30 1986

DIVISIONOF
LABORATORY REPORT

.

91. GAS&MINING

Bob Lewis 6-25-86

CIGE This report is the property of Hoffiburton Company and neither

if nor ony part thereof nor o copy thereof is to be published or

-
disclosed without first securing the express written approvat of

Vernal, UT toborotory monogement; it may however, be used in the course
of regular business operotions by any person or concern and em-

ployees thereof receiving such report from Halliburton Company.

. Fluid samplefrom pit of well #59
ve below results of our examination of

Bob Lewis - ·

t dby
#59 from pit

The above sample contained 236 mils of oil. No other Tiquids were

in the sample.

API Gravity = 33.8° @60° F.

cc: C.C. Morey Respectfully submitted,
·

D.J. Lube HALLIBURTON SERVICES

F
- cquier

..

A.J. Curtice
Special Operator

-e a-o ---- -.... et,se Hettiturton shalt not be



THE WGSTi2ms3 C©MIP UN30 1986
DI

Service Laboratory Ser
Midland, Texas klahoma a

Phone 683-2781 Day Phone 840-2771 Day
Phone 6834162 Night Phone 751-5470 Night

WATERANALYSIS

County Ut A)TAg .

Date Sgmpled X9- So

Field Date Received 4 - 3o - So

perator CIG E Submitted By !<¾R.t- ht*J

Well CtGE 4 44 Worked By Wag ovat.tc.

Depth Other Description

Formation WASATCR

CHEMICALDETERMINATIONSas parts per million

Density pH

Iron PP Hydrogen Sulfide nouE

Sodium and Potossi n Bicorbonate

Calcium Sulfote

Magnesium Phosphate

Chloride os Sodium Chloride

TOTAI ppm

Resistivity ohm•meters <9 7o

STAL AR. NESS - ŸOO pg a.s fa.C.O

Remarks:

for Stiff type plot (in meq./1.)

No & K -50 40 30 20 10 0 10 20 30 40 50- C1
100 4 100

Ca HCO,
10 10

Mg
10 10

e

Per



CONDITIONSOF APPROVAL

. Only the skim oil will be removed and apolied to road surfaces. The skim
oil does not include the produced water. The fluids other than the skim
óil will have to be hauled to an authorized disposal site.

2. The skim oil will only be used on main roadways and will not be used on.
. individual access roads to existing Tocations. The reason being that isf the

locations are abandoned, oil.on the access roads may inhibit reclamation.
For that reason, we want all skim oil used on main



Coastal Oil &Gas Corporation
" PEasts

x 1
vernal,Utah 34078

.

Prione (801) 789-4433

August 30, 1985

State of Utah Department of Health

Aten; A1 Trearse JUN 30 1985
Environmental Health Engineer
Bureau of Air Quality DIVISIONOF

3266 State Office Building OIL GAS&MINING
P.O. Box/45500

Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0500

Re: Disposal Pit: NBU #15
Sec. 26-T9S-R21E
Uintah County, Utah

Dear Mr. Trearse:

In regards to the telephone conversation Tuesday, August 27, 1985,

involving the handling of unusable hydracarbons in the burn pit within /

the disposal pit complex.

It is the intent that this un-marketable fluid be skimmed off and

used for dust control on the lease roads whenever feasible.

R.J. Lewis
Area Production Foreman

See Attachments
cc: Vince Quinn/COG



STATEOF UTAH
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH NORMANR.BANGERTER. GOVERN0A

AUG1 9 1985 SUZANNEOANDOY. M.D.,M.P.H.. EXECUTIVEDIRECTOA

Mr. R.3. Lewis

533-6108

Area Production Foreman ,, & I

Coastal Oil and Gas Corporation JUN3 0 1980 '

946 East Highway 40
P.O. Box 1138 DIVISIONOF

Vernal, UT 84078 OIL GAS &MINING

RE: NOI for Produced Water Disposal Pit,
Natural Butes thit, at NBU, Section 3,
TIOS, R21E

Dear Mr. Lewis:

We have reviewed your notice of intent to construct a Produced Water Disposal

Pit.

Section 3.1.8, Utah Air Conservation Regulations require that all newsoufces
of air pollutions must apply best available control technology (BACT) to all
emission points. The Bureau of Air Quality is concerned that open burning of
any hydrocarbons collected on the Produced Water Disposal Pit may not be BÞCT

for this source. Before the Executive Secretary can complete a review ,af the
proposal, Coastal 011 and Gas is requested to submit the following:

1) An alternative method to open burning of hydrocarbons collected on
the pit.

2) Sufficient reasons why open burning :Us the only feasible method for
hydrocarbon removal from the pit if this is your finding.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please contact the
undersigned at 801-533-6108.

Sincerely,

A.R. Trearse
Environmental Health Engineer
Buteau of Air Quality

ART/jb

8957Q

KENNETH L ALKEMA. DIRECTOA • 01VIS10N OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

ee en+c mecice at m ninic . On Any d5500 • SALT LAKE CITY. UTAH 84145-0500 •



121
Ferrn Amoroven.

973
Suaget Sureau No. 42 41424

UNITED STATES 5. 1.EAst .

D PARTMÊNTOF THE INTERIOR
UT-10170-01 :

GfDLOGICALSURVEY 6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEEOR TRIEi NAME
N/A

JNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. UNIT AGA£ÈMENTNÁME
Natural Buttes Unit.

I Use (flii forfft (Of grogotais to grill Of ta deeger! Of gtMg liaC¾ 12 & AtŸftftfit

nr. use form s--121-c torsucts armonsass.) 8. FARM OR UEASENAM£ -

Natural Buttes Unit

11 e 1 O e** 9. WEL No. .

(AME OF OPERATOR
NBU 15 '

.

3eastal Oil & Gas la FtELOOR Wit.DCATNAME .

,0DREss of oPERATon
Natural Buttes Unit -

?.0. Eox 1138 Vernal, Utah 84078 11. SEC.. T., R., M., oR BLK. AND suavEY on

.OCATION OF WELL (REPORT LOCATION CLEARLY. See space 17 AREA .

:eiow4

Bec. 26-T9S-R21E

,7 SuaFAct.: Facility Location 11 cGUNTY OR PARISHi 13. sTATE -

ATTOP PROD. INTERVAL:
ATTOTAL DEFTH:

Sec. 26-T9S-R21E Úlgrah Utah
14. API NO.

:HECK APPROPRtATi SOX 70 IN0tcATE NATUR£ OF NOTICE.

lEPORT, OR OTHER DATA 15. ELEVATIONS(SHOW DF, KDB, AND WD)

4961' UNGR GR

JEST FOR APPROVA1. TO: SUESEQUENT REPORT OF.

WATER SHUT-OFF
TURE TREAT O .

. .

OT OR ActDizt O O -

MS WELL O O ove: n.- ...... e ..m.........u. .

OR ALTER CASING O O e-.••- «-•-nos

TIPL£ COMPLETË
• .

''
.

NGE ZONES
.

.°

STL-2B for c ral water d posal facility ( amended location fròm originaË:
submission) • - ·

DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPI.ETED OPERATIONS (Clearly statr all pertinent details. pnd give pertinent dates.

including estimated date of starting any procosed work. 11well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and

measureti and true vertical deptris for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Prior approval was requested for a Central Water Disposal Facility for the

Natural Buttes Unit under NTL-2B III, at the NBU 25 location in Sec. 3-T10S-R21E.

This location was later changed thru consultation with the. grate of Utah and

BLM to its present location at NBU #15- Sec. 26 -T9S-R21E. All changes and· y

revisions have been coordinated with the State of Utah and. BLM and are outi.ined

in the attached letter of approval from the State of Utah, Dept. of Health.

UN3 0 1986

IVISIONOF

bsurface Safety Vaive: Manu.and Typ
nOAS&MINING

. I hereby certi ha e foregoing is true and correct •

Neo r Trrte
Area Prod. Foreman

(This space ter Federst or State offica usep

PRovtD BY
TITLE DAft

NO3Tt0NS OF APPAOVAL, IF



« rog-131
form Ausraves.

ec. 19TI .

Suagtt Sureau No. AT-43424

UNITED.STATES s. eggs;
DEPARTMENTOF THE INTERIOR U-010950A

GÊOLOGICALSURVEY. 6. If INQtAN. ALLOTTEEOR T NAME

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WEl.LS gi^, E¶'gNT NA

a not use tnis form for presassis to oriN er to deeoen or p g bacx to a estterent

eserve.r. Use form s-3:1..c ter suen oremosaan.) 8. FARM OR LEASENAM

1. Gil. gas.
weli .

weit other 9. WELL NO. .

•.

2. NAME OF OPERATOR
NßU #14 -

Coastal Oil & Gas 10. ŸIELDCR WILDCATNAME

3. ADbatzs oF oPERATOR ,

Bitter Greek field '

P.O. Box 1138 Vernal, Utah 11. SEC.. T., R., M., OR BLK. AND SURVEYOR

4. LOCAT10N OF WELL (AEPORT LOCATION CLE.ARLY.See space 17 ec ion 22 9S R21 .

beîow.)
AT SURFACE:

12mCoukTY 0R PARISH 13. STATE •

AT TOP PRoo. INTERVAt.: Uintah Ûtah
AT TOTAL DEFTH: 14. API NO,

15. CHECK APPROPRIATEBOX T INQtCATCNATUNE OF NOTICE.

REPORT, OR OTHER DÀTA 15. £LEVATIONS (SHOW OF, KDS, AND WD}

4,895' GR

R£QUEST FOR APPROVALTO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:

TEST WATER SHUT-OFF O O
FRACTURE TREAT

.

SHOOT OR ACIDize O O
Rí?AIR WEU.

motE: neuen mas a mumole enmoleton er zon.

PULI. OR ALTER CASING O
=*===••• <= Ma=a

MULT1PLE coMPLETE •

CHANGCZONES
.

ASANDON• '

(ether) Skim Pit

1Î. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates,

ineinding estimated date of starting any procosed work. If wen is directionaHy drined, give subsurface locations and

tnaasured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Approval is requested to skim the pit and haul to the county róad and aPP1Y

for dust control. This oil is not a saleable product, being à'mixture of· oil

shale and gilsonite. The BLM offficé in Vernal vill be contacted prior to .itove-

ment as to the day, road and location.

JUN 3 0 1986

DIVISIONOF
IL GAS &MININ

Anhenrinew inf ty Valv • Mann. and Type
Set .. FL

13. I hereby oregoing is true and correct

(Thia spaca for Federa or State offica usa)

APPROVED BY -½!
TITLE O DATE

conostioNs of Penov tr ANY: nATTACHED"

PERATOp
• COND ONSOF APPROVAL ATTACHED

TO OPERATOR'S



Form approved.
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135ag UN D STATE5 aggy Expires August 31, 19845

merar e-as DEPARTME F THE INTERIOR ••r...se• •= e=• a.aus =•.

SUNDRYNOTICESAND REPORTSON WELLS
(De not ase this foran for proponais to drill or to deepea or plag back to a difereat reservoir.

Use 'APPLICATION POR PERMIT-" for such propeenis,

on, ea. Natural Buttes Unitwm.» LJ wsu. L3 orass
& Wans of orsassom 8. NARM 08 LEASE MAxi

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation Natural Buttes Unit
Caäosass er oranstoa · ** * * •

P.O. Box 749 Denver, Colorado 8 C.I.G.E. 59-21-10-21
i. iacatsom of wtLI. (Report loestion elearly and la accordan t 20. RIsla Aha 2002., 08 tru.achtSee also space 17 below.)at aartae* Natural Buttes Field

809' vst a 1081' FWL MAY151989 ' ilk•¾¾""'"

Section 21, T10S-R21E
14. ramater so. 14. BRETAT10NS (Show whether 12. c4GHTi om &&5588 18. stats

43-047-30548 527 ' Uner. GR Uintah Utah

CheckAppropnote BoxÎo indicote Natureof Notice Ro or OliserDele
mortes or sursatsex to: sessagoast sapone er:

TEST WATSB 880 & PCLL OR AI.TRA CAgiNO WATSB Sì!OTOP 88PA38280 WSt.t.

PRACTSBE TREAT MULTIPI.8 COMPI.ETE PRACTORS TREAT3tBRT ALTERERO CASING
anoor on acsassa asamsox• simoorsmoen aespasans amansommaar•
REPÀ!B WELI, CIKAWOS WI.ANS (Ôther)

tice to $Î Nors: Report reunits of spattiple eompletion en Wel(Other) No Ëompletionor Recolapletion Bellert and Lag forsk.)
27. DESCRiBE PROPOSED Oi COhiPI.ETED OPERATsome (Clearly state all pertinetit details, and gitt pertinent dates, lacinding stimated date of starting anyproposed work. It well is directiemally drilled, give subsur£aer inestions and measured and trMe vertteal depths ter all agrhers aat somespern-a.na to this mark.)•

Due to the problems with the oil waste/sludge on the CIGE 59, Coastal
Oil & Gas Corporation requests permission to shut this well in as un-

economical to produce.

18.

Regulato Analyst May 4, 1989

(This space for Federal or State eine ese)

APPROVED WT TITLE DATE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL. 39 ANT:

See insirectionson iteresseSide

Ìitle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knoisingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of theUnitaci States any false, fictitsous or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter wathin its



Form 3160-5 U D STATES
FoRM APPROVED(June1990) DEPARTM 'OF THE INTERIOR

BudgetBureauNo.1004-0135BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31, 1993
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS See attached listDo not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 6. If Indian, Alottee or Tribe NameUse "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT' - for such proposals

See attached list
7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Natural Buttes Unit
1. Type of Well

S. Well Name and No.

- Us.---,, other See attached list2. Name of Operator
9. /API Well No.

Coastal Oil and Gas Corporation See attached list3. Address and Telephone No.
10. Field and Pool. Or Exploratory Area

P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201-0749 (303) 573-4476 Natural Buttes4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., Or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State

See attached list. Uintah County, Utah
12. CHECK APPROPRIATEBOX(S)TO INDICATENATURE OF NOTICE,REPORT,OR OTHER DATA

WPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of intent Abandonment Change of Plans

Recompletion New Construciion
Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

o..... s...., Wa terShut - Off
Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to injection

Other IRStall telemetry equpt oisposewater
(NOTE: Report results of muluple completion on Weil
Gompletion or Recompletion Report afwi Log form.)13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. It well is directionallydrilled, give suþsurface locations and measured and tru vertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The operator requests permission to install automatic gauging and gas sales optimization equipment on the listed wells.

The installation will consist of GH Flow's "Automate," a remote gas flow computer which includes electronic gasmeasurement. Also,a tank level alarm, tubing and casing pressure, and an automatic choke will be installed on some of thelisted wells for gas flow sales optimization and labor reduction. Some wells will have temperature alarms installed on theseparator and dehydrator to prevent a high-cost major failure. Wells with intermitters will be controlled with the GH FlowAutomate RTU instead of the existing mechanical timer.

AcceptM by the i
Utah of gp

011,Ge ing

FORRE ALY
¯4.

I he by certi t the foregoing is t nd rrect

Signed Title Environmental Coordinator oat. 09/09/94
Bonnie Johnston

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY Title DateConditions of approval, it any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any fatse, ficticious or fraudulent statements orrepresentations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Aeverse



Well Lease Designation If Indian, Allottee API # Location of Well Section, Township,&Serial Number or Tribe Narne At Surface RangeClGE #40-3 U-0149078 N/A 43-047-30740 '1333' FWL & 133T FSL NE/SW Sect.3, T10S-R21ECIGE#95D-14-10-21-J U-01393-C N/A 43-047-31166 '1977 FSL &2004' FWL NE/SW Sect.14, T10S-A21ECIGE#158-21-9-21 UTU-0576 N/A 43-047-32158 1980' FSL &660' FEL NE/SE Sect.21, T9S-R21EClGE #59-21-10-21 U-02278 N/A 43-047-30548 809' FSL & 1081' FWL Sect.21, T10S-R21EClGE #6-19-9-21 U-0581 N/A 43-047-30356 1122' FSL & 1542' FEL Sect.19, T9S-R21ENBU#129 UTU-010950A Ute TribalSurface 43-047-31965 2055' FNL&569' FEL Sect.22, T9S-R21ENBU #144 UTU-0149075 N/A 43-047-32044 1151' FNL&761' FWL Sect.23, T9S-R21ENBU #15 ML-10170-01 N/A 43-47-30204 1805' FWL&601' FSL Sect.26, T9S-R21ENBU #189 U-0149075 Ute TribalSurface 43-047-32236 1551' FWL & 1064' FSL SE/SW Sect.23, T9S-R21WNBU #26 U-01194-A-ST N/A 43-047-30252 1320' FSL & 1320' FEL Sect.27, T9S-R21ENBU #6 U-0149076 N/A 43-047-30083 1434' FEL& 1356' FSL Sect.24, T9S-R21E

O



For&m

3160-s D STATES FORM APPROVED
pan.ioso) DEPAR - .T OF THE INTERIOR BudgetBureauNo.1004-0135

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31, 1993
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS See attached listDo not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 6. If Indian, Alottee or Tribe NameUse "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT' - for such proposals

See attached list
7. 11Unitor CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Natural Buttes Unit
1. Type of Well

8. Well Name and No.

- Ð«..--.. Other See attached list2. Name of Operator
9. AAPIWell No.

Coastal Oil and Gas Corporation See attached list3. Address and Telephone No.
10. Field and Pool. Or Exploratory Area

P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201-0749 (303) 573-4476 Natural Buttes4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., Or Survey Description)
11. Countyor Parish, State

See attached list. Uintah County, Utah
u. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE REPORT, OR OTHER DATATYPE OF SUBMISSION TiPE OF ACTlON

Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans

Recompletion New Construction
Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

Casing Repair Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to injection

other Install telemetry equpt Dispose Water
(NOTE: Report resuas of muKple completion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Repon and Log form)13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. 11well is directionallydrilled, give subsurface locations and measured and tru vertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The operator requests permission to install automatic gauging and gas sales optimization equipment on the listed wells.

The installation will consist of GH Flow's "Automate," a remote gas flow computer which includes electronic gasmeasurement. Also,a tank level alarm, tubing and casing pressure, and an automatic choke will be installed on some of thelisted wells for gas flow sales optimization and labor reduction. Some wells will have temperature alarms installed on theseparator and dehydrator to prevent a high-cost major failure. Wells with intermitters will be controlled with the GH FlowAutomate RTU instead of the existing mechanical timer.

Accepted by the
Utah Division of SE011,Gas and Mining

FORRECORDONLY
14. I he by certi t the foregoing is t nd rrect

Signed Title Environmental Coordinator oat. 09/09/94Bonnie Johnston
(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY Title DateConditions of approval. if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficticious or fraudulent statements orrepresentations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See instruction on Reverse



&Serial Number or Tribe Name At Surface Range
CIGE#40-3 U-0149078 N/A 43-047-30740 '1333' FWL& 1337' FSL NE/SW Sect.3, T10S-R21E
ClGE#95D-14-10-21-J U-01393-C N/A 43-047-31166 '1977' FSL &2004' FWL NE/SW Sect.14, T10S-R21E
ClGE#158-21-9-21 UTU-0576 N/A 43-047-32158 1980' FSL &660' FEL NE/SE Sect.21, T9S-R21E
CIGE#59-21-10-21 U-02278 N/A 43-047-30548 809' FSL & 1081' FWL Sect.21, T10S-R21E
ClGE #6-19-9-21 U-0581 N/A 43-047-30356 1122' FSL & 1542' FEL Sect.19, T9S-R21E
NBU#129 UTU-010950A Ute TribalSurface 43-047-31965 2055' FNL&569' FEL Sect.22, T9S-R21E
NBU #144 UTU-0149075 N/A 43-047-32044 1151' FNL&761' FWL Sect.23, T9S-R21E
NBU #15 ML-10170-01 N/A 43-47-30204 1805' FWL&601' FSL Sect.26, T9S-R21E
NBU #189 U-0149075 Ute Tribal Surface 43-047-32236 1551' FWL & 1064' FSL SE/SW Sect.23, T9S-R21W
NBU #26 U-01194-A-ST N/A 43-047-30252 1320' FSL & 1320' FEL Sect.27, T9S-R21E
NBU #6 U-0149076 N/A 43-047-30083 1434' FEL & 1356' FSL Sect.24, T9S-R21E

O



Form 31ei-s TED STATES FORM APPROVED

ÎJune1990) DEPAR OF THE INTERIOR BudgetBureau No.1004-0135

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31, 1993
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS U-02278
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 6. If Indian, Alotteeor Tribe Name

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT - r
N/A

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMITIN TRIPL/c 0CT 1 0 1995 Natural Buttes Unit
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.

Oil Well Gas Well Other CIGE #59-21-10-21
2. Name of Operator DIV.OFOIL,GAS&W JIN 9. API Well No.

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 43-047-30548
3. Address and Telephone No. 10. Field and Pool, Or Exploratory Area

P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201-0749 (303) 573-4476 Natural Buttes
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., Or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State

809' FSL & 1081' FWL
Section 21-T10S-R21E Uintah County, UT

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATUREOF NOTICE,REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans

s........... New Co n structio n

Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

Casing Repair Water Shut-Off

Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to injection

Other Squeeze water zones Dispose Water
(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work, if well is directionally
drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and tru vertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Please see the attached workover procedure for the referenced well. The workover proposes to squeeze off water zones and
return the well to production.

14. I hereby c rt he foregoing is t a correct

Signed ./ Title Senior Environmental Analyst Date 10/05/95
Bonnie Carson

(This space for Federal or State office use)

APPROVEDBY Title Date
Conditions of approval, if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and wilitullyto make to any department or agency of the United Stains any false, ficticlous or fraudulent statemer
representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse



CIGE #59 «
Natural Buttes Field

Section 21-T10S-R21E

WELL DATA:

Location: 809' FSL 1081' FWL Sec. 21-T10S-R21E
Elevation: 5273' GR, 5287' KB
Total Depth: 6500', PBTD 5864'
Casing: 9-5/8" 36# K-55 ST&C @ 214' w/140 sx

4-1/2" 11.6# N-80 LT&C @6500' w/2910 sx
Tubing: 2-3/8" 4.7# J-55 @ 5624'
Formation: Wasatch (5/79) (5410'-5626', 24 holes)

(4880'-4988', 16 holes)

1. MI and RU. Kill well with 3% KCl water. ND WH. NU BOP. RIH with 2-3/8" tubing
to PBTD (5864'). POOH with 2-3/8" tubing.

2. Attempt to shut-off water flow. RIH with CIBP. Set CIBP @ 5250'. RU service
company and perforate with 3-1/8" casing gun (4 JSPF) at 5181'. RIH with CICR and set
@4850'. Squeeze perf's @4880' - 5181' with 150 sx Class "G" cement with 3% CaCl.
Displace cement into perf's until squeezepressure of 3500# is achieved or cement is
displaced 20' above perf's (4880'-5130') leaving a plug of cement inside casing. PU and
WOC.

3. RIH with mill to drill out CICR @ 4850' and drillout cement to CIBP @ 5250'. Pressure
test squeeze to 2000#. Resqueeze if necessary. Drill out CIBP @ 5250' and cleanout to
PBTD (5849'). TOOH with mill.

4. RIH with 2-3/8" tubing to 5624' (EOT). Swab and flow to cleanup.

5. Install plunger lift stop via WL. ND BOP. NU WH. RD and MO. Complete installation
of plunger lift equipment.

6. After returning the well to sales line, obtain rates and pressures.

Rate prior to WO (1/4/95): 162 MCF, FTP 320#, CP 500#, LP 289 on 30/64" choke.
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Form 3160-5 UNITED STATES FORM APPROVED
(June1990) DEPART OF THE INTERIOR BudgetBureauNo.1004-0135

BUREAU Oi AND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31, 1993
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS U-02278
Do not use this form for proposals to drillor to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 6. If Indian, Alotteeor Tribe Name

Use "APPLICATIONFOR PERMIT' - for such proposals
N/A

7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designaiion

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Natural Buttes Unit
1. Type of Well 8. Well Name and No.

011Well Gas Well Other CIGE #59-21-10-21
2. Name of Operator 9. API Well No.

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 43-047-30548
3. Address and Telephone No. 10. Field and Pool, Or Exploratory Area

P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201-0749 (303) 573-4455 Natural Buttes
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., Or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State

809' FSL & 1081'FWL
Section 21-T10S-R21E

.

Uintah County, UT
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans

Recompletion New Construction

Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

Casing Repair Water Shut-Off

Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to Injection

Other Temporarily Abandoned Dispose Water
(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)

scribe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of stariing any proposed work, if well is directionally
drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and tru vertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The above referenced well is temporarily abandoned as it has become uneconomic due to excessive water production.

JANI 2 1996

14. I hereby certify that the i e oing is true and correct

o on o

y Analyst D 01/10/96

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and wijfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficticious or fraudulent statements or
representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse



Parm 316&5 D STATES FORM APPROVED
(June 1990)

' DEPARTN - OF THE INTERIOR Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31, 1993

se Designation and Senal No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WE - 2278
Do not use this form for proposa\s to drill or to deepen or reentry to rent reservoir. If Indian, Alottee or Tribe Name

Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" - for such pr osa

/ It lJnit or CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE Natural Buttes Unit
1. lype of Well . 8. WellNameand No.

OilWell Gas Well Other CIGE #59-21-10-21
2. Nameof Operator 9. API WellÑo.

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 43-047-30548
3. Addressand TelephoneNo. 10. I-ieldand Pool,Or ExploratoryArea

P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201-0749 (303) 573-4455 Natural Buttes
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., Or Survey Description) 11. County or Parish, State

809' FSL & 1081' FWL
Section 21-T10S-R21E Uintah County, UT

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATENATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPEOF ACTION

Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans

Recompletion New Construction

20 Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

Casing Repair Water Shut-Olf

Final Abandonment Notice AlteringCasing Conversion to Injection

Other Dispose Water
E: Report results of mulliple completion on Well

Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. Ifwell is directionally

drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and truvertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to thiswork.)*

Please see the attached chronological history for work performed in the subject well.

14. I hereby ce e foregoingis true and correct

Signed A d a Tit! Senior Environmental Analyst Dat 03/21/96

(This space for Fede lo a e ff
eS

e)

AC
dt

onED BaYpproval,
ifany:

Titi Dat

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowinglyand willfullyto make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficticious or fraudulent statements or
representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse



THE COASTAL CORPORATION
PRODUCTION REPORT

CHRONOLOGICALHISTORY

CIGE #59 Page l
NATURAL BUTTES UNIT
UINTAH COUNTY, UTAH
WI: 100.000% CIGE

12/14/95 MIRU & RU Colorado Well Service Rig #26. Blow well down. ND WH, NU BOP. PU &
RIH w/tbg. Tag PBTD@5838'. POH w/tbg. RU Cutters WLS. Set CIBP @5250'. Perf4
JSPF @5181' & set CICR@4850'. RD Cutters. SDFN
DC: $8,200 TC: $8,200

12/15/95 RIHw/tbg sting intocont retainer @4850'. RU B-J, could not pump into perfs @5000 psi.
Sting out of retainer, cio & wash into retainer. still could not pmp thru ret @5000 psi. POH
& LD stinger. PU 3-3/4" WO shoe, junk basket, (4) 3-1/8" DC. Start RIH w/tbg. SDFN.
DC: $3,340 TC: $11,540

12/16/95 Finish RIH, w/3-3/4" WO shoe, junkbasket4 - 3-1/8" DC & tbg. RU power swivel. Cut over
CICR @4850' & push to CIBP @5250'. POH & LD WO shoe & junkbasket. Stand back
DC. RIH w/short catch over shot. Caught & POH w/CICR. SDFN. Pmpd into perfs 4880'-
5181' 3 BPM @1500 psi.
DC: $7,800 TC: $19,340

12/17/95 RIH w/3-7/8" mill, 4 - 3-1/8" DC & tbg. Tag CKR @4846'. RU power swivel. Drill DICR
& cmt to 4870'. POH 1 std tbg. SDFN.
DC: $3,120 TC: $32,310

12/19/95 IUHw/3-7/8" mill, 4 - 3-1/8" DC & tbg, tag cier @4846'. RU Power swivel cicr & cmt to
4870'. POHtstd tbg. SDFN.
DC: $3,120 TC: $32,310

12/20/95 Drill cmt from 4870' to 5076'. RIH to CIBP @5250'. Circ hole clean. PT sqz to 2000 psi -

15 min leak off 200 psi (had small surface leak) PU mill above perrs. SDFN
DC: $3,340 TC: $35,650

12/21/95 RIH w/7 stds tbg. dro;; COB{ @5250' & push to PBTD@5847'. Ciro hole clean. POH &
LD mill & DC. RIH& broachprod tbg - 181 jts landed @5614' w/notched clr on btm, SN
1jt up (no blast jt). ND BOP, NU WH. RD & MO Colorado Well ServiceRig #26.
DC: $2,710 TC: $38,360

12/22/95 MIRU Delsco Swabg rig, made 17 swab runs, rec 133 BW,IFL 2400', FFL 3300', SICP0 psi,
Sli gas cut fluid, no blow. SDFN.
DC: $1,130 TC: $39,490

12/23/95 SITP 0 psi, SICP 0 psi. Tag fluid@2600', made 23 runs. Swab back 123 bbis, FL 3600'.FTP
0 psi, CP 100 psi.
DC: $1,499 TC: $40,989

12/24/95 SITP 0 psi, SICP 100 psi, IFL 2800'. Made 11 swab runs, made 67 bbis. FFL 3400', SITP 0
psi, SICP 100 psi. SDFN & Holiday.
DC: $1,079 TC: $42,068

12/27/95 SITP 40 psi, SICP 270 psi. Tag fluid @2800'. Made 16 swab nms, made 92 BW. FFL 3900',
SITP 0 psi, SICP 360 psi. SIFN
DC: $1,170 TC: $43,238

12/28/95 SITP 0 psi, SICP 350 psi, SFL 2800', FFL 3900'. Made 16 swab runs, recovered 95 bbls. No
flow after swab runs. FTP 0 psi, FCP 375 psi. SDFN
DC: $1,342 TC: $44,580



THE COASTALCORPORATION
PRODUCTIONREPORT

CHRONOLOGICALHISTORY

CIGE #59
Page 2NATURALBUTTESUNIT

UINTAH COUNTY, UTAH
WI: 100.000% CIGE

12/29/95 SITP 40 psi, SICP400 psi. Made22 swab runs, recovered 115 bb1s,no blowafter swab runs.SFF 3000', FFL 3800'. SDFN
DC: $1,394 TC: $45,974

12/30/95 SITP 20 psi, SICP 500 psi. made 26 swab runs, recovered 120 bbis.SFL300',FFL3900',noflow after swab runs. FTP 0 psi, FCP 450 psi. SI to build pressure. Drop from report untilfurther notice.
DC: $1,520 TC:



FomËafeo-5 ED STATES FORM APPROVED
(June 1990) DEPARTL- T OF THE INTERIOR Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: March 31, 1993
5. Lease Designation and Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS See attached spreadsheetDo not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir. 6. If indian. Alottee or Tribe Name
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" - for such. proposals

See attached spreadsheet
/. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation

SUBMIT IN I Natural Buttes Unit1. Type of Well
8. Well Name and No.

- E Gas Well Other See attached spreadsheet
2. Name of Operator

. 9. API Well No.

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation See attached spreadsheet3. Address and Telephone No.
10. Field and Pool, Or Exploratory Area

P. O. Box 749, Denver, CO 80201-0749 (303) 573-4476 Natural Buttes4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.. R., M., Or Survey Description) i L County or Parish, State
See attached spreadsheet

Uintah County, Utah
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(S) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
Notice of Intent Abandonment Change of Plans

Recompletion New Construction
Subsequent Report Plugging Back Non-Routine Fracturing

Casing Repair Water Shut-Off
Final Abandonment Notice Altering Casing Conversion to Injection

Other Dispose Water
(NOTE: Report results of multiple completion on Well
Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.)13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If weit is directionallydrilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markets and zones pertinent to this work.)*

The Operator requests approval to empty produced water into tanks on the listed locations. The produced water willthen be transported by truck to the underground injection well NBU #159, located at NE/SW Section 35, T9S-R21E, fordisposal. Furthermore, the Operator requests approval for the presence of small unlined pits, approximate dimensionsof 7' x 7' x 4' deep, to be located immediately adjacent to the stock tanks on the listed locations. The small pits may be necessaryto drain off water from the stock tanks at the time of condensate sales. The water will be emptied from the small pitand trucked to the NBU #159 disposal well. The volume of water to be disposed of at each facility will not exceed anaverage of 5 barrels per day on a monthly basis, in conformance with the requirements of Onshore Order #7.

The listed locations include all wells listed in a Request fé ÚisposeWater sundry dated 10/11/96, as well as all wellsdrilled to date in the Operator's 1997 drilling program in the Natural Buttes field.

Accepted by the Stateof Utah Division ofOil, Gas and lUning
14. I hereby ce foregoing is rue and correct

Signed HiOr Environmental Analys o /28/97Bo ie Carson
(This space fo Federal or State office use)

APPROVED BY Title DateC s pproval, if y

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it grime for any person k ingly d willfullyto make to any department or agency of the United States any false, ficticious or fraudulent statements orrepresentations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

*See Instruction on Reverse



Well Name & No. API No. Lease Designation If Indian, Footages Qtr/Qtr Section Township Range Field_ County
& Serial Number Allottee or

Tribe Name' CIGE #105D-1-10-22E 43-047-31758 U-Ol l336 N/A 842'FNL & 2095'FWL NENW I 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahÏÕË#114-34-9-21 43-047-31915 ST U-01194-As N/A . 'I931'FSL & 535'FEL NESE 34 9 . 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #118-35-9-22 43-047-32025 U-01095±A N/A 2116' FSL & 615' FEL NESE 35 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #124-9-9-21 43-047-32045 U-01188 Ute Tribe Surface 1854'FSL & 1819'FEL NWSE 9 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahÖÏÕË#129-18-9-21 43-047-32043 U-0581 Ute Tribe Surface 928'FNL & 1837'FWL NENW 18 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #130-19-9-21 43-047-32030 U-0581 Ute Tribe Surface 772' FNL & 714' FEL NENE 19 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #140-16-10-21 43-047-31977 ST ML-10755 N/A 380' FNL & 591' FEL NENE 16 10 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #144-2-10-22 43-047-32022 ST ML-22651 N/A 1501' FNL & l719' FEL SWNE 2 10 22 Natura1 Buttes UintahÏÒË#149-8-10-21 43-047-32056 U-01791 N/A 833' FNL & 201l' FEL NWNE 8 10 21 Natural Buttes UintahCIGE #161-2-10-22 43-047-32168 ST ML-22651 N/A 297' FSL & 1033' FEL SESE 2 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #164-34-9-22 43-047-32353 U-0149077 N/A 660' FNL & 1739' FWL NENW 34 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #178-5-10-22 43-047-32330 U-01195 N/A 926' FWL & 685' FNL NWNW 5 10 22 ÑaturalButtes Uintah

IGE #180-16-9-21 43-047-32478 ST ML-3141 N/A 333' FSL & 2557' FWL SESW 16 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
IGE #183-20-9-Ž1 43-047-32656 U-0575 Ute Tribe Surface 1725'FSL & 2386'FEL SWSE 20 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah

CIGE #187-13-10-20 43-047-32607 U-4485 N/A 900' FNL & 2200' FWL NENW 13 10 . 20 Natural Buttes UintahÏÒË#189-29-9-22 43-047- }¾7, USA U-462 N/A 1574' FNL & 720' FWL SWNW 29 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #194-1-10-22 43-047-32932 USA U-011336 N/A 2017' FNL & 61' FWL SWNW l 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahÏÕË#197-7-9-21 43-07-32798 U-0149747 N/A 854' FNL & 2178' FEL NWNE 7 9 21 Natura1 Buttes Uintah
CIGE #198-9-9-21 43-047-32799 U-01188 Ute Tribe Surface 2502'FSL & 772'FEL NESE 9 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #199-14-9-21 43-047-32801 U-01193 Ute Tribe Surface 959'FNL & 1760' FWL NENW 14 9 , 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #200-16-9-21 43-047-32802 U-38409 Ute Tribe Surface 1950' FNL & 2500' FWL SENW 16 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahÏÜE¯#201-18-9-21

43-047-32804 U-0575 Ute Tribe Surface 1814'FNL & 944'FEL SENE 18 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahÏÕË#202-21-9-21 43-047-32805 U-0575 Ute Tribe Surface 785' FSL & 471' FEL SESE i 21 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #204-35-9-21 43-047-32794 ML-22582 N/A 2055' FNL & 1604' FEL . SWNE 35 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #205-1-10-21 43-047-32795 ML-23612 N/A 2110' FNL & 2607' FEL SWNE l 10 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #221-36-9-22 43-047-32868 ML-22650 N/A 550'FSL & 514'FEL NESW 13 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahÖÏÕž#235-25-9-2] 43-047-32858 U-01194-ST N/A 1900'FSL&1800'FEL NWSE 25 9 21 1 NaturalButtes Uintah
ÖÏÒE #236-34-9-21 43-047-32861 U-01194-A-ST N/A 428' FSL & 882' FEL SESE

. 34 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #23-7-10-22 43-047-30333 ST ML-23609 N/A 1573' FNL & 1024' FEL _ SENE 7 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah

: CIGE #25-34-9-22 43-047-30737 U-0149077 N/A 2037' FNL & l608' FWL SENW 34 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
- CIGE #3-32-9-22 43-047-30320 ST ML-22649 N/A 2270' FNL & 900' FEL SENE 32 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
* CIGE #43-14-10-22 43-047-30491 U-Ol197-A-ST N/A 1437' FWL & 1416' FNL NW 14 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah

CIGE #59-21-10-21 43-047-30548 U-02278 N/A 809' FSL & 1081' FWL SWSW 21 10 21 Natural Buttes ÚinÏa60IGE#6-19-9-21(GR) 43-047-30356 U-0581 N/A ll22'FSL&l542'FEL SWSE 19 9 21 NaturalButtes Uintah
CIGE #63D-29-9-22P 43-047-30949 U-462 N/A 521'FNL & 977' FWL NWNW 29 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #9-36-9-22 43-047-30419 ST ML-22650 N/A 2090' FSL & 1852' FEL NWSE 36 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
CIGE #97D-31-9-22 43-047-31729 U-01530-A-ST N/A 548' FSL & 907' FEL SESE 31 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
Morgan State #10-36 43-047-32816 ML-22265 N/A 1794'FNL & 649'FEL SENE 36 9 21 Natural Buttes UinÏÃ
Morgan State #11-36 43-047-32813 ML-22265 N/A 1943' FSL & 1843'FEL NESW 36 9 21 Natural Buttes _ Uintah
Morgan State #12-36 43-047-32814 ML-22265 N/A 1992' FSL & 722' FEL NESE 36 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
Morgan State #13-36 43-047-32817 ML-22265 N/A 540' FSL & 815'FEL SESE 36 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
Morgan State #2-36 43-047-32585 ST ML-22265 N/A 900' FNL & 804'FWL NWNW 36 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
Morgan State #4-36 43-047-32729 ST ML-22265 N/A 1912'FSL & 649'FWL NWSW 36 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
Morgan State #5-36 43-047-32735 ST ML-22265 N/A 2100' FSL & 1800' FEL NWSE 36 9 21 Natural Buttes _ Uintah
Morgan State #8-36 43-047-32812 ML-22265 N/A 650' FNL & 690' FEL NENE 36 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
Morgan State #9-36 43-047-32815 ML-22265 N/A 1894' FNL & 1978'FEL SWNE 36 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
NBU #105 43-047-32302 _ U-0575 N/A 1026' FSL & 10] I' FWL SWSW 17 9 2 I Naturaf Buttes Uintah
NBU #113 43-047-31931 U-0149077 N/A 580 FSL & 854' FEL SESE 34 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah

, NBU #l li
¯

43-047-31969 U-5077-B Ute Tribe Surface 1700' FNL & 660' FEL SENE 22 9 20 Natural Buttes Uintah
NBU #12 43-047-30119 U-461 N/A _ 1563' FSL & 2328' FEL _NWSE 18 9 22 Natural Buttes



s NBU #121 43-047-32086 JUTU-01193 Ute Tribe Surface 819'FNL & 2163'FEL NWNE _13 9 21 , Natural Buttes Uintah
, NBU #l23 43-047-31974 U-01188 N/A 827'.FNL & 916'FWL NWNW 15 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
. NBU #131 43-047-31966 U-0149075 Ute Tribe Surface 1699'FSL & 800'FWL NWSW 23 9 21 Natural Buttes

Uintah¯
x NBU #134 43-047-32011 U-0576 N/A 138' FSL & 836' FWL SWSW 28 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah- NBU #140 43-047-31947 U-01191-A N/A 1031' FNL & 1879' FEL NWNE S 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah, NBU #148 43-047-31983 U-01191 N/A 279' FSL & 2127' FWL SESW 4 10 22 Natural Buttes UÏniaa NBU #150 43-047-31992 U-01196-B N/A 2042' FNL & 2002' FWL SENW 9 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
, NBU #152 43-047-31990 U-01196-D N/A 815' FSL & 754' FEL SESE 9 10 22 Natural Buttes

UintaÑ¯
NBU #153 43-047-31975 ST U-01197-A N/A 2500' FNL & 974' FWL SWNW 11 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah. NBU #18 43-047-30221 U-025187 N/A 2401' FWL & 2337' FSL SWNE 10 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintih4 NBU #180 43-047-32113 U-025187

. N/A __ 843' FSL & 2075' FEL SWSE 10 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah- NBU #182 43-047-32162 U-0141315 N/A 1809' FNL & 1519' FWL SENW 11 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
- NBU #l85 43-047-32171 U-01191-A N/A 2132' FNL & 2126' FEL SWNE 3 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah
, NBU #187 43-047-32230 U-0149077 N/A 1057' FSL & 2321' FWL SESW 34 9 22 Natural Buttes Uintah. NBU #188 43-047-32234 U-01196-C N/A 699' FWL & 1248' FSL SWSW i 10 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintahi NBU #189 43-047-32236 U-0149075 Ute Tribe Surface 1551' FWL & 1064' FSL SESW 23 9 21 NatAralButtes UiniSgBU #198 43-047-32357 U-010950-A N/A 2041' FEL & 2107' FSL NWSE 22 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah

. NBU #201 43-047-32364 U-0149767 Ute Tribe Surface 2310' FNL & 500' FWL SWNW 9 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintahi NBU #206 43-047-32341 U-Ol196-C N/A 2209'FNL & 303'FWL SWNW 10 10 22 Natural Buttes Uinta
, NBU #207 43-047-32329 ST U-01197 N/A

.912' FNL & 1685'FWL NENW 10 10 22 Natural Buttes Uintah: NBU #208 43-047-32343 U-01191 N/A 790' FSL & 569' FEL SESE 4 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #210 43-047-32340 U-01196-C N/A 1956' FSL & 2060' FWL NESW 10 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #216 43-047-32487 U-010950-A Ute Tribe Surface 1875'FSL & 1665'FWL NESW 15 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #i2
Ï¯

43-047-32517 U-01194-ST N/A 514' FNL & 2174'FWL NENW 26 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #228 43-047-32636 U-0575 Ute Tribe Surface 660' FSC& 1843' FEL SWSE 17 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #229 43-47-32594 U-01191-A N/A 1019' FNL & 1712' FEL NWNE 3 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #230A 43-047-32908 U-01191-A N/A 1849' FNL & 677' FEL SENE _3_ 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #231 43-047-32561 U-01191-A-ST N/A 966' FNL & 1539'FEL NWNE 10 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #252 43-047-32800 U-0141315 Ute Tribal Surface 641' FNL & 1845' FWL NENW 10 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #254 43-047-32803 U-0575 Ute Tribal Surface 1840' FNL & 2014'FWL NESW 17 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #255 43-047-32806 U-0575 Ute Tribal Surface 642' FSL & 1235' FWL SESW 21 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahÑBU #256 43-047-32807 U-0147566 Ute Tribal Surface 2213' FNL & 2312 ŠWL SENW 22 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
, ÑBU #2Ï7 43-047-32790 ST U-01194 N/A 1756'FNL & 2150' FWL SENW 25 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah

- NBU #258 43-047-32791 ST U-01194 N/A 1880'FNL & 21l'FEL SENE 26 9 21 Natural Buttes Uintah
. NBU #259 43-047-32792 ST U-Ol194 N/A 2300'FNL & 1850' FEL SWNE 26 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #263 43-047-32793 ST U-01194-A N/A 1641' FNL & l832' FWL SENW 34 9 21 Natural Buttes UintahB 43-047-32796 ML-13826 N/A 1953' FSL & 632' FEL NESE 2 10 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #270 43-047-32862 ML-23608 N/A 1963' FNL & 801' FWL SWNW 13 10 21 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #280 43-047-32865 ML-32935-A N/A 2596' FSL & 1459' FWL NESW 31 9 22 Natural Buttes UintahiÏBU #289 43-047-32910 U-01191 N/A 463' FSL & 2023' FWL SESW 3 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahNBU #291 43-047-32911 U-1196-D N/A 457' FNL & 570' FEL NENE 9 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahÏÏBÜÑ38Ñ2 43-047-30536 U-08512-ST N/A 1752' FWL & 1768' FSL CSW 13 10 22 Natural Buttes UintahÑŠU #80Ÿ 43-047-31240 U-0149077 N/A 2042' FSL & 984'FWL NWSW 34 9 22 Natural Buttes UintahÑŠÚ#86Ì 43-047-31251 U-01191-A N/A 492' FNL & 722' FEL NENE 3 10 22 Natural Buttes



Form 3160-5 ED STATES FORM APPROVED

ovember 1994) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Ilureau No. 110 0135

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.

* SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS U-02278

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Forrn 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side
7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.

Natural Buttes Unit
1. Type of Well

O w°i U w°:ii O os.,
6.. Well Name and No.

Cigo #59
2. Name of Operator

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation 9 APIWellNo
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (includeareade) 43-047-30548

P.O. Box 1148, Vernal UT 84078 (435)781-7023 10. v¡siassa vooi ov erriosstoryarea
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description> Natural Buttes

Sec. 21,T10S,R21E
809' FSL & 1081' FWL 11. County or Parish, State

Uintah County ' UT
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATUREOF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-Off

O 2., cass., Fracture Treat Reclamation Mategrity
Subsequent Report

Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete X Other P & A

Final Abandonment Notice
Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon

Convert to Injection Plug Back Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Coommpleted Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has
determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation requests authorization to P & A the subject well.

Refer to attached Plugging & Abandonment Procedure

ECElWE ,
Accepted by the D --

Utah Division of
Oil,Gas and Mining gg JUN24 1999 à

By: syr- Dlv.0F0\L,GAS&MINING
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct Title

Name (Printed/Typed)
Katy Dow ¿ Environmental Secretary

Date 6/23/99

i THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or Office
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

(Instructions on



CIGE # 59 - PLUG & ABANDON PROCEDURE
Section 21 - 10S-21E

Uintah County, UT .

June 6, 1999

ELEVATION: 5273' GL 5287' KB (14')
TOTAL DEPTH: 6500' PBTD: 5864'
CASING: 9 5/8", 36#, K-55 @214' Cemented w/ 150 sx.

4 ½", 11.6#, N-80 LT&C @6500' Cemented w/ 2910 sx.
TOC @2656' from CBL on 4-13-95.

TUBING: EOT@ 5624' : 2 3/8" EUE, J-55, 4.7#/ft

PERFORATIONS: Wasatch: (2 shots @each depth)
4880', 4886', 4974', 4988'
5410', 5411', 5412', 5413', 5414'
5622', 5623', 5624', 5625', 5626'

TUBULAR PROPERTIES:
BURST COLLAPSE DRIFT DIA. CAPACITIES

(psi) (psi) (in.) (bbl/ft) (gal/ft)
2 3/8" 4.6#1-55 7,700 8,100 1.901" 0.00387 0.1624

tbg
4 ½" l l.6# N-80 7,290 6,350 3.875" 0.0155 0.6528

esg
2 3/8" by 4 ½" 0.0101 0.4227

Annulus
4 ½" by 9 5/8" 0.05764 2.4209

Annulus

OBJECTIVE:
Plug and Abandon

Note: All water used to displace cement and placed between plugs should contain corrosion inhibitor and
should be 8.8 to 9.2 ppg. Also, all squeezes must be a minimum of 100' and 25 sacks.

1. MIRU workover rig. Nipple down wellhead and Install BOPE. Kill well with water if necessary.
POOH laying down tubing. Pick up cement retainer and RIH picking up 2 3/8", J-55, EUE tubing
(workstring) to ± 4860'. Break circulation through retainer before setting. Set cement retainer @
± 4860'.

2. MIRU cementers. Mix and pump 159 sacks of Class G cement containing ¼ lb/sack of cellophane
flakes. Displace 154 sacks of cement below retainer using 17.78 bb1sof water or until pressure
reaches 500 psi. Sting out of retainer and place remaining cement (5 sacks) on top of retainer by
displacing with an additional l bbl of water.

3. Pull up hole 200' laying down tubing. Open production casing / surface casing annulus. Circulate
(fill) hole with water and pressure test production casing to 500 psi. If circulation comes to
surface outside of production casing or production casing does not hold pressure, then fill
production casing to surface with cement and go to step # 6.

4. If casing held pressure, pull tubing up hole to 2825'. Mix and pump 25 sacks of neat class "G"

cement down tubing to spot a balance plug. Pump at low rates (1 BPM). Displace cement for
balance plug by pumping 9.51 bbls of water. Slowly pull up hole to 264' laying down work



e e
5. Mix and pump 33 sacks of cement down tubing while laying down last 264' to set surface plug.

6. Remove wellhead and RIH between production and surface casing annulus to top of cement or
depth of surface casing. Fill annulus to surface with cement (evacuated volume is approximately
85 ft3or 75 sacks).

7. RD and cut off wellhead. Install dry hole marker. Reclaim location.

TWK
Approvals:

Prod. Manager . Û A.

CEMENT DETAILS:

PERFORATIONS:
Cement: Class "G" w/ .25 lb/sk cellophane flakes
Weight: 15.79 ppg
Water: 4.97 gal/sk
Yield: 1.15 ft3/sk

MID - BALANCE PLUG:
Cement: Class "G" Neat
Weight: 15.8 ppg
Water: 4.97 gal/sk
Yield: 1.14 ft*/sk

SURFACE CEMENT:
Cement: Class "G" + 2% Calcium Chloride
Weight: 15.8 ppg
Water: 4.98 gal/sk
Yield: 1.16
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Form 3160-5 D STATES FORM APPROVED

(November 1994) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires July 31, 1996

,
- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS U-02278
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

abandoned well. Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.
N/A

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on reverse side 7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
Natural Buttes Unit

1. Type of Well

W 11 W
1S1

O her
.. Well Name and No.

Cige #59
2. Name of Operator

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation o ap, w,s y,
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 43 - 047 - 30548

P.O. Box 1148, Vernal UT 84078 K435)781-7023 10 visia-na vani,or es-riorearyAr-a
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or SurveyDescription> Natural Buttes Fiel d

Sec.21. T10S, R21E
809' FSL & 1081'FWL 11. County or Parish, State

Uintah UT
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATUREOF NOTICE. REPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

Notice of Intent Acidize Deepen Production (StardRw) Water Shut-Off

Alter Casing Fracture Treat Reclamation Wel Integrity
Subsequent Report

Casing Repair New Construction Recomplete X other P &A

O Final Abandonment Notice Change Plans Plug and Abandon Temporarily Abandon WOrkover Report
O e-s ta isti.. ,,,,.... Water Disposal

13. Describe Proposed or Coommpleted Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereof.
If the proposal is to deepen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zones.
Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 days
following completion of the involved operations. If the operation results in a multiple completion or recompletion in a new interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once
testing has been completed. Final Abandonment Notices shall be filed only after all requirements, including

.
reclamation, have been completed, and the operator has

determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.)

The above subject well was Plugged & Abandoned on 10/8/99. Had Cmt to Surface in 4 1/2" Csg, cleaned out
cellar w/backhoe & well head cut off, PU100' 1" pipe & pumped sks 5.8# Cmt to surface, in between 9 5/8"
X 4 1/2" CSG, LD 1" pipe, install dry hole marker.

RDMO

NOV 8 1999

14. I hereby certi at the foregoing is true and correct Title
Name (Pr ed)

ty Dow Environmental Secretary
Date 11/3/99

( THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or Office
certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or
fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
(Instructions on
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CIGE #59 Page 3

(no blast jt). ND BOP, NU WH. RD & MO Colorado Well Service Rig #26.
DC: $2,710 TC: $38,360

12/22/95 MIRU Delsco Swabg rig, made 17 swab runs, rec 133BW, IFL 2400', FFL 3300', SICP 0 psi,
Sli gas cut fluid, no blow. SDFN.
DC: $1,130 TC: $39,490

12/23/95 SITP 0 psi, SICP 0 psi. Tag fluid @2600', made 23 runs. Swab back 123 bb1s,FL 3600'. FTP
0 psi, CP 100 psi.
DC: $1,499 TC: $40,989

12/24/95 SITP 0 psi, SICP 100 psi, IFL 2800'. Made 11 swab runs, made 67 bbls. FFL 3400', SITP 0
psi, SICP 100 psi. SDFN & Holiday.
DC: $1,079 TC: $42,068

12/27/95 SITP 40 psi, SICP 270 psi. Tag fluid @2800'.Made 16 swab runs, made 92 BW. FFL 3900',
SITP 0 psi, SICP 360 psi. SIFN
DC: $1,170 TC: $43,238

12/28/95 SITP 0 psi, SICP 350 psi, SFL 2800', FFL 3900'. Made 16 swab runs, recovered 95 bbis. No
flow after swab runs. FTP 0 psi, FCP 375 psi. SDFN
DC: $1,342 TC: $44,580

12/29/95 SITP 40 psi, SICP 400 psi. Made 22 swab runs, recovered 115bbls, no blow after swab runs.
SFF 3000', FFL 3800'. SDFN
DC: $1,394 TC: $45,974

12/30/95 SITP 20 psi, SICP 500 psi. made 26 swab runs, recovered 120 bbls. SFL 300', FFL 3900',
no flow after swab runs. FTP 0 psi, FCP 450 psi. SI to build pressure. Drop from report until
further notice.
DC: $1,520 TC: $47,494

AFE# PENDING
10/5/99 RIG DN RIG EQUIP FIEAST GUSHER 15-1A. ROAD TO THE CIGE #59. MIRU RIG

& EQUIP. (DAY l) TC: $1,613

10/6/99 - PREP TO PERF SQHOLES.
POOH WITBG. PU & RIH Wl4-l/2 CENT. RETAINER. SET RET @4838'. CIRC HOLE W/80
BBLS WTR. PREP 86 SXS Cl "G" CUT BELOW RET. SPOT 88 SXS ON TOP OF CMT.
ESTIMATE TOC @3677'. POOH W/TBG TO 3661'. SPOT 30 BBLS 9# BRINE WTR FROM 3661'
TO 1700'. PU TO 2824'. SPOT CMT PLUG FROM 2495' TO 2824' (25 SXS Cl "G" CMT.) POOH
W/TBG.

(DAY 2) TC:$6,301
10/7/99 CK CMT TOP, CUT OFF WH & CMT AN RU CUTTERS RIH & PERF' W/ 3 18" CSG

GUN 4 SPF, 90 DEG PHASING, l', 4 HOLES @1765',RIH W/ 4 1/2"CMT RET & 2 3/8"
TBG, SET RET @1630', RU BJ PRES TST 4 1/2" X 2 3/8" TO 500# OK, PMP'D DWN
TBG THRU RET PRES UP TO 2000# W/ 1 BBL, STING OUT RET, PMP'D 15 SX'S, 3.1
BBLS, LEAVING CMT F/ 1630' TO 1430',200' ON TOP OF RET., LD 8 JTS 2 3/8" TBG
W/ EOT @ 1372',REV CIRC W/ 20 BBLS 9# BRINE, POOH & LD 2 3/8" TBG, RIH W/
3 1/8" CSG GUN 4SPF, 90 DEG PHASING, l', 4 HOLES, @ 264', POOH & RD WLS,
PMP'D DWN CSG 14BBLS WTR ON SUCK, PMP'D 100 SX'S, 20 BBLS CMT 15.8# W/
3% CaCL2, DWN 4 1/2" CSG, SWI, W/O CMT (DAY 3) T C :

$10,995
10/8/99 P & A'D HAD CMT TO SURF IN 4 1/2" CSG, CLEANED OUT CELLAR W/BACKHOE

& WELL HEAD CUT OFF, PU 100' 1" PIPE & PMP'D 30 SX'X 5.8# CMT TO SURF, IN
BETWEEN 9 5/8" X 4 1/2" CSG, LD 1" PIPE, INSTALL DRY HOLE MARKER, RDMO.
SDFN. (DAY 4) TC: $27,204

SCHEMATIC: SEE WELL



O O

THE COASTAL CORPORATION
PRODUCTION REPORT

CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY

CIGE #59 Page 1
NATURAL BUTTES UNIT
UINTAH COUNTY, UTAH
WI: 100.000% CIGE
CWC(M$): $4.3

5/12/94 FTP 325, SICP 500. Open well to pit, RD Flint Well Service. Well bled dn, ND tree, NU
BOP. Lower tbg fron 5263-5621'. ND BOP, NU tree. RU swb, IFL 4000'.
DC: $4,354 TC: $4,354

01/26/95 Shut In. MI&RU Colo. Well Serv. swab rig. Ran tbg broach & wax knife to 5590', tight spot
@2080', cleaned up after 3 passes w/broach. RD & MO CWS. FINAL REPORT.
DC: $780 CC: $780

02/07/95 Install plunger lift equipment.

4/02/95 Prep to acidize. MIRU Colo Well Serv rig #26. Blow down & kill well w/50 bbls 3% KCL
water. ND WH. NU BOP. RIH w/tbg, tag PBTD @5869'. POOH w/tbg. RU cutters WLS.
Perf 10 zones 4880'-5626' w/4 SPF w/3-l/8" csg gun. RD WL. RIH w/prod tbg (181 jts)
landed @5624' w/notched collar on btm, SN l jt above @5592'. ND BOP. NU WH. SDFN.
DC: $4,120 CC: $4,120

4/03/95 SI. SICP 505#, SITP 50#. Blow well down. RU Western pump 50 bbl 3% KCL, pump 500
gal 15% HCL w/additives spot over perfs and soak 4 hrs. IFL 3100, FFL 4400, 24 rounds
recover 77 bbls. CP 240#. SD till Monday.
DC: $4,450 CC: $8,570

4/04/95 Prep to swab. SITP 0, SICP 700. RU to swab. Made 5 runs recovering 20 bW. IFL 3400,
FFL 3800. SICP 500. RDMO Colo Well Serv rig # 26. MIRU Delsco swabbing rig. Made
15 swab runs recovering 50 BW. SICP 600. FFL 3500. Fluid heavy gas cut, weak gas blow
behind swab. SDFN. Total fluid recovered 70 bb1s.
DC: $5,010 CC: $13,580

4/05/95 SI for pressur build up. SITP 50. SICP 560. Swab well with
Delsco. Fluid level 3500' starting. Ending fluid level 4000'.
Swab back 85 bb1s. SICP 525.
DC: $1,510 CC: $15,090

4/06/95 SI. SITP 100. SICP 550. Swab well with Delsco. Starting fluid
level 3500'. Made 24 runs, REC 100 bb1s,5 min lite blow after
last 3 runs. SDFN.
DC: $1,670 CC: $16,760

4/07/95 SI to build pressure. T.P. 100,C.P. 650. Blow to Pit, died in 5
min. Swab well with Delsco. SFL 2600', FFL 4200'. Made 24
runs, rec. l10 bb1s. No gas after swab runs, drop 4 sticks soap.
SDFN.
DC: $1,510 CC: $18,270

4/08/95 SI. T.P. 100, C.P. 600. Well blew down in 3 min. SFL 4000',
FFL 4000'. Made 5 swab runs. Rec 20 bbls. Release Delsco and
shut well in.
DC: $1,053 CC: $19,323

4/09/95 SI for buildup.
DC: $ 0.0 CC: $19,323

4/10/95 SI for



O O
CIGE #59 Page 2

DC: $ 0.0 CC: $19,323

4/11/95 Swab testingperfs 5622'-5626'. MI & RU Colorado Well Service,rig #26. Blow well down.
NDWH, NU BOP, POH w/tbg. PU & RIH w/RBP & pkr. Set RBP @5673', pkr @5598'.
RU swab made 6 runs. Rec 25 BW, IPL @3400', FEL @4900', fluid Sli gas cut. No blow
SDPN.
DC: $6,020 CC: $25,853

4/12/95 Swab test perfs 4880'-4988'. SITp 40, SRP 200. Made 10 swab runs, rec 22.5 BW IFL
3500'. FFL 5200'. Fluid entry 2.5-3.0 bbl hr. Fluid sli gas cut no blow. Move RBP to 5526',
pkr to 5344'. Swab test perfs 5412'-5414'. Made 10 runs, rec 35 BW IFL 3200', FFL 3900'
fluid entry 9-12 BW/hr. Fluid vry sli gas cut, no blow. Move RBP to 5103', pkr to 4847'.
Swab test perfs 4880'-4988'. Made 11 runs, rec 23.3 BW, IFL 2000', FFL 4100', fluid entry
6-7 BW/hr. fluid hvy gas cut. Wk gas blow between swab runs. SDFN. NOTE: Pressure test
RBP to 2000 psi @ea. setting.
DC: $2,910 CC: $28,763

4/13/95 Prep. to run CBL. Swab test perfs 4880'-4988'. Made 15 swab runs, rec. 34 BW. IFL 600',
FEL 4000'. Fluid entry 7.0 BW/hr fluid hvy gas cut. Weak gas blow behind swab. POH &
lay down RBP & Packer. RU cutters w1s. Attempt to run CBL, could not log due to gas cut
fluid in esg. Pumped 180 bbis 3% kel water down esg. SDFN
DC: $3,190 CC: $31,953

4/14/95 SI for evaluation. RU cutters WLS. Ran GR, CCL, CBL from 5789'-2650'. Good bond from
5789'-3370'. Poor bond 3370'-2650'. RDWL. RIH w/production tbg, 181jts landed @5624'
w/notched collar on botton. SN lit above @5592. NDBOP. NUWH. RD&MO Colorado
Well Service rig #26.
DC: $6,150 CC: $38,103

12/14/95 MIRU & RU ColoradoWell ServiceRig #26. Blow well down.ND WH,NU BOP. PU & RIH
w/tbg. Tag PBTD @5838'. POH w/tbg. RU Cutters WLS. Set CIBP @5250'. Perf 4 JSPF @
518l' & set CICR @4850'. RD Cutters. SDFN
DC: $8,200 TC: $8,200

12/15/95 RIH wltbg sting into cont retainer @4850'. RU B-J, could not pump into perfs @5000 psi.
Sting out of retainer, cire & wash into retainer. still could not pmp thru ret @5000 psi. POH
& LD stinger. PU 3-3/4" WO shoe, junk basket, (4) 3-1/8" DC. Start RIH w/tbg. SDFN.
DC: $3,340 TC: $11,540

12/16/95 Finish RIH, w/3-3/4" WO shoe, junk basket 4 - 3-1/8" DC & tbg. RU power swivel. Cut over
CICR @4850' & push to CIBP @5250'.POH & LD WO shoe & junk basket. Stand back DC.
RIH w/short catch over shot. Caught & POH w/CICR. SDFN. Pmpd into perfs 4880'-5181' 3
BPM @1500 psi.
DC: $7,800 TC: $19,340

12/17/95 RIH w/3-7/8" mill, 4 - 3-1/8" DC & tbg. Tag CKR @4846'. RU power swivel. Drill DICR &
cmt to 4870'. POH l std tbg. SDFN.
DC: $3,120 TC: $32,310

12/19/95 RIH w/3-7/8" mill, 4 - 3-1/8" DC & tbg, tag cier @4846'. RU Power swivel cicr & cmt to
4870'. POH tstd tbg. SDFN.
DC: $3,120 TC: $32,310

12/20/95 Drill cmt from 4870' to 5076'. RIH to CIBP @5250'. Circ hole clean. PT sqz to 2000 psi - 15
min leak off 200 psi (had small surface leak) PU mill above perrs. SDFN
DC: $3,340 TC: $35,650

12/21/95 RIH w/7 stds tbg.dro;; COB{ @5250' & push to PBTD @5847'. Cire hole dlean.POH & LD
mill & DC. RIH & broach prod tbg - 181 jts landed @5614' w/notched clr on btm, SN 1jt



Fo 3160-4 U STATES FORM APPROVED
(August 1999) DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OMB NO. 1004-0137

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires:November30, 2000

WELL COMPLET10N OR RECOMPLETION REPORT AND LOG
5.Lea e ialNo.

la. Typeof Well Oü Wen Gas Well Dry Other 6.If Indian,Alloteeor Tribe Name

b. Type of Completion: New Wen C Work Over Deepen Plug Back O Diff.Resvr,

Other Pl ua & Abandon ÁfŒ/Áw- MS y
7.U or CA A ementUNameandNo.

2. Nameof Operator 8. Lease Nameand Well No.

Coastal Oil & Gas Corporation CIGE #59-21-10-21
3. Address 3a. PhoneNo.(include area code) 9.APIWellNo.

P.0. Box 1148. Vernal, UT 84078
_

(435)-781-7023 43-047-30548

4. Locationof Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with Federal requirements)*
10. Field and Pool or Explorat y

Atsurface
Natural Buttes

Fieldr

11. Sec., T., R., M., or Block and

At top prod. interval reported below 809' FSL & 1081' FWL
Surveyor grå6.21, T10S, R21E

12. Countyor Parish 13. State

At total depth lintah Utah

14. DateSpudded 15. DateT.D. Reached 16. DateCompleted 17. Elevations(DF, RKB, RT, GL)*

D & A Q Ready to Prod.

3/18/79 4/22/79 10/8/99 P&A 5273'Ungraded GR

18. TotalDepth:MD 19. PlugBack T.D.: MD 20. DepthBridgePlugSet: MD

TVD 6500' TVD 6464' TVD

21. TypeElectric&OtherMechanicalLogsRun(Submitcopyofeach) 22. waswellcored? No Yes(Submitanalysis)

WasDST run No Yes (Submitreport

N/A DirectionalSurvey? No Yes (Submit

23. Casingand Liner Record(Report all strings set in well)

Hole Size Size/Grade Wt.(#ft.) Top (MD) Bottom (MD) Stage C enter N f SC
ment

SI Vol. Cement Top* Amount Pulled

12 1/4" 9 5/8" 214' 150 sx
7 7/8" 4 1/2" 6500' 2910 sx

24. TubingRecord

Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD) Size Depth Set (MD) Packer Depth (MD)

25. ProducingIntervals 26. PerforationRecord

Formation Top Bottom Perforated Interval Size No. Holes Perf. Status

^) N/A N/A
B)
C)
D)

27. Acid,Fracture,Treatment,CementSqueeze,Etc.

Depth Interval Amount and Type of Material

28. Production- IntervalA

Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gas Production Method

Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity
N/A N/A J -

Plugged & Abandoned

Choke Tbg. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well

Size Press. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status
. Flwg. .

.
a

- - -
- . Plugged &Abandoned

28a. Production-IntervaB

Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gas Production Method

Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

Choke Tbg. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well
Size Press. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status

Flwg.



Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gas Production Method
Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

J

Choke Tbg. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas:Oil Well
Size Press. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status

Flwg. 3

28c.Production-IntervaD

Date First Test Hours Test Oil Gas Water Oil Gas Production Method
Produced Date Tested Production BBL MCF BBL Gravity Gravity

J

Choke Tbg. Csg. 24 Oil Gas Water Gas: Oil Well
Size Press. Press. Hr. BBL MCF BBL Ratio Status

Flwg.

29. Dispositiomf Gas (Sold,used forfuel,vented, etc.) Plugged & Abandoned

30. Summaryof PorousZones(IncludeAquifers): 31. Formation(Log) Markers

Show all importantzones of porosityand contents thereof: Cored intervalsand all drill-sten,
tests, including depth interval tested, cushion used, time tool open, flowing and shut-ir
pressuresandrecoveries

Top
Formation Top Bottom Descriptions, Contents, etc. Name Meas.Depth

N/A

32. Additionalemarks(includepluggingprocedure):

Had Cement to surface in 4 1/2" Casing, Cleanout cellar w/ Backhoe & well head cut off. PU 100' 1" pipe &
pumped30 sx X 5.8# Cement to surface. In between 9 5/8" X 4 1/2" casing. LD 1" pipe, install Dry Hole
marker. Plugged and Abandoned on 10/8/99 (Refer to attachment).

33. Circleenclosedattachments:

1.Electrical/Mechanicilogs (1 full set req'd) 2.Geologic Report 3. DST Report 4. DirectionalSurvey

5. SundryNoticefor pluggingmdcementverification 6.Core Analysis 7.Other Schematic
Chronological Well History

34. I herebycertifythatthe foregoingandattachedinformatioris completeandcorrectas determinedromallavailablerecords(see attachedinstructions)*

Name(please print) Cheryl Cameron Title Environmental Analyst

Date 6/9/00

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Un
States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its



THE COASTAL CORPORATION
PRODUCTION REPORT

CHRONOLOGICAL HISTORY

CIGE #59 Page i

NATURAL BUTTES UNlT
UINTAH COUNTY, UTAH

Plug & Abandon

AFE# PENDING
10/5/99 RIG DN RIG EQUIP F/EAST GUSHER 15-lA. ROAD TO TIIE CKiE #59. MIRU RÏG

& EQUIP. (DAY 1)

10/6/99 - PREP TO PERF SQ HOLES.
POOH W/TBG. PU & RIH W/4-l/2 CENT. RETAINER. SET RET 4838'. CIRC llOLE W/80

BBLS WTR. PREP 86 SXS Cl "G" CUT BELOW RET. SPOT 88 SXS ON TOP OF CMT.

ESTlMATE TOC 3677'. POOH W/TBG TO 3661'. SPOT 30 BBLS 9# BRlNE WTR FROM 3661'

TO 1700'. PU TO 2824'. SPOT CMT PLUG FROM 2495' TO 2824' (25 SXS Cl "G" CMT.) POOf f

W/TBG.
(DAY 2)

10/7/99 CK CMT TOP, CUT OFF WH & CMT AN RU CUTTERS RIE & PERF W/ 3 18" CSG

GUN 4 SPF, 90 DEG PHASlNG, l', 4 HOLES @1765', R1H W/ 4 1/2" CMT RET & 2 3/8"

TBG, SET RET @1630', RU BJ PRES TST 4 1/2" X 2 3/8" TO 500# OK, PMP'D DWN

TBG THRU RET PRES UP TO 2000# W/ 1 BBL. STING OUT RET, PMP'D 15 SX'S, 3.1

BBLS, LEAVING CMT Fl 1630' TO 1430', 200' ON TOP OF RET., LD 8 JTS 2 3/8" TBG

W/ EOT @ 1372', REV CIRC W/ 20 BBLS 9#BRINE, POOH & LD 2 3/8" TBG. RlH W/

3 1/8" CSG GUN 4SPF, 90 DEG PHASING, l', 4 HOLES, @ 264', POOH & RD WLS,

PMP'D DWN CSG 14BBLS WTR ON SUCK, PMP'D 100 SX'S, 20 BBLS CMT 15.8# W/

3% CaCL2, DWN 4 \/2" CSG, SWI, W/O CMT (DAY 3)

10/8/99 P & A'D HAD CMT TO SURF IN 4 1/2" CSG, CLEANED OUT CELLAR W/BACKHOE

& WELL HEAD CUT OFF, PU 100' 1" PIPE & PMP'D 30 SX'X 5.8# CMT TO SURF. IN

BETWEEN 9 5/8" X 4 1/2" CSG. LD \" PIPE. INSTALL DRV HOLE MARKER. RDMO.

SDFN. (DAY 4)

SCHEMATIC: SEE WELL FILE

OlL, C S A D



Coastal
TheEnergyhople

June 9, 2000

Ms. Carol Daniels
State of Utah
Division of Oil, Gas, & Mining
1594 West North Temple, Suite 1210
Salt Lake City, UT 84114

RE: Well Completions Reports

Dear Carol:

The following well completion sundries, State of Utah Form 8 & blm Form 3160-4 are
enclosed, for the week ending June 9, 2000:

ANKERPONT 31-85 SE SE SECTION 31-T8S-161E
CIGE 59-21-10-21 SECTION 21-T10S-R21E ff ff -Ál
CIGE 141-7-10-22 SECTION 7-T10S-R22E
CIGE 231-7-9-21 SE NE SECTION 7-T9S-R21E
FEDERAL 35-96 SE NW SECTION 35-T8S-R21E
HALL 31-131 SW NE SECTION 31-T8S-R22E
NBU 22 SECTION 18-T10S-R22E
TRIBAL 6-138 SE NW SECTION 6-T9S-R22E

If you have any questions or need additional information regarding the above referenced
wells, please contact me at (435) 781-7021.

Sincerely,

Deanna Bell
Environmental Secretary

Enclosures

Coastal Oil& Gas Corporation Cl L, C. 3 O NG
ASUBS/DIARYOFTHECOASTALCORPORATION

,1368S 1200E • POBOXi 148 • VERNALUT84078 • 435/789-4433 • FAX





O O
United States Department of the Interior RECEIVED

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT $ 2 2 ÎÛÛ2
Utah State Office
P.O. Box 45155 DIVISION OF

Salt Lake City,UT 84145-0155 OlL, GAS AND MINING

In Reply Refer To:

3106
UTU-25566 et al
(UT-924)

FEB 2 1 2002

NOTICE

Westport Oil and Gas Company L.P. : Oil and Gas
410 Seventeenth Street, #2300
Denver Colorado 80215-7093

Name Change Recognized

Acceptable evidence has been received in this office concerning the name change of Westport Oil
and Gas Company, Inc. into Westport Oil and Gas Company, L.P. with Westport Oil and Gas
Company, L.P. being the surviving entity.

For our purposes, the name change is recognized effective December 31, 2001.

The oil and gas lease files identified have been noted as to the name change. The exhibit was
compiled from a list of leases obtained from our computer program. We have not abstracted the
lease files to determine if the entities affected by this name change hold an interest in the leases
identified nor have we attempted to identify leases where the entities are the operator on the ground
maintaining no vested recorded title or operating rights interests. We will be notifying the Minerals
Management Service and all applicable Bureau of Land Management offices of the change by a copy
of this notice. If additional documentation for changes of operator are required by our Field Offices,
you will be contacted by them.

If you identify additional leases in which the entities maintain an interest, please contact this office
and we will appropriately document those files with a copy of this



O O
Due to the name change, the name of the principal/obligor on the bond is required to be changed
from Westport Oil and Gas Company, Inc. to Westport Oil and Gas Company, L.P.. You may
accomplish this either by consent of surety rider on the original bond or a rider to the original bond.
The bonds are held in Colorado.

UTU-03405
UTU-20895
UTU-25566
UTU-43156
UTU-49518
UTU-49519
UTU-49522
UTU-49523

obert Lo ae
Chi f, Bra c of
Minerals dication

cc: Moab Field Office
Vernal Field Office
MMS, Reference Data Branch, MS3130, PO Box 5860, Denver CO 80217
State of Utah, DOGM, Attn: Jim Thompson (Ste. 1210), Box 145801, SLC UT 84114
Teresa Thompson (UT-922)
Joe Incardine



O O
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

memorandum
Branch of Real Estate Services

Uintah & Ouray Agency

Date: 5 December, 2002

Reply to

Attuoe Supervisory Petroleum Engineer

Subject: Modification of Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining Regulations

To: Director, Utah Division of Oil, Gas and Mining Division: John Baza

We have been advised of changes occurring with the operation of your database for
Change of Operator. You will be modifying your records to reflect Change of Operator
once you have received all necessary documentation from the companies involved, and
perhaps in advance of our Notice of Concurrence/Approval of Change of Operator where
Indian leases are involved.

We have no objection.

With further comment to Rulemaking, I wish to comment concerning the provision of
Exhibits for upcoming Hearings. I would like to see the Uintah & Ouray Agency, BIA,
and the Ute Indian Tribe, Energy & Mineral Resources Department added to the list of
those parties that receive advance Exhibits so as to allow us to have research time prior to
Hearing dates. We will be able to provide a more informed recommendation to the Oil,
Gas and Mining Board. It would be best if we would receive only those Exhibits that
concern Indian lands, specifically on or adjacent to Indian lands. This may be a difficult
situation to attain, as it is not always clear where 'on or adjacent' occurs.

I am aware that you have gone to extra effort to correct this matter already, and I fully
appreciate it. My request is intended only to allow the addition of Uintah & Ouray
Agency and Ute Indian Tribe to the official listing.

We appreciate you concern, and hope that these comments are timely enough for
consideration in the revision process.

CC: Minerals & Mining Section of RES
Ute Energy & Mineral Resources Department: Executive Director
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UnitedStatesDepartment of the Interior
BUREAU OF 1NDIANAFFAIRS .

Washington,D.C20240
-4» FEB1 0 2003

Real EstateServices:

CarrollA. Wilson
Principal Landman
WestportOil andGas Company,L.P.
1368South 1200Bast
Vemal,Utah 84078

DearMr. Wilson:

This is in responseto yourrequestfor approvalof RLI Insurance Company'sNationwideOil and
GasLeaseBondNo.RLB0005239 executed offective December 17,2002,($150,000coverage) with
WestportOilandGas Company,L P., as principal.

Thisbondisherebyapprovedasof thedate of this correspondence and will be retained in theBureau
ofIndianAffairs'DivisionofRealEstateServices, 1849CStreet,NW,MS-4512-MIB, Washington,
D.C.20240. A11Bureauoil and gas regional offices andthesuretyare beinginformedof thisaction.

In cases whereyou have existing individual and/orcollectivebondson file with one ormoreofour
regionbl offices, you may now request those offices,directly,to terminatein lieu of coverage under
this NationwideBond.

Enclosed is a copy of the approvedbond for your files. If we maybe of furtherassistancein this
matter,pleaseadvise.

Director,Officeof Trust Responsibilities



O O
\ United StatesDepartment of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
CH si'* Utah State Office

P.O. Box 45155
Salt Lake City,UT 84145-0155

IN REPLY REFER TO
UT-922

February 27, 2003

Westport Oiland Gas Company, L.P.
Attn: Gary D. Williamson
1670 Broadway, Suite 2800
Denver, Colorado 80202

Re: Natural Buttes Unit
Uintah County, Utah

Gentlemen:

On February 27, 2003, we received an indenture dated December 17, 2002, whereby El Paso
Production Oil & Gas Company resigned as Unit Operator and Westport Oil and Gas Company,
L.P., was designated as Successor Unit Operator for the Natural Buttes Unit, Uintah County, Utah.

This indenture was executed by all required parties and the signatory parties have complied with
Sections 5 and 6 of the unit agreement. The instrument is hereby approved effective February 27,
2003. In approving this designation, the Authorized Officerneither warrants nor certifies that the
designated party has obtained all required approval that would entitle itto conduct operations under
the Natural Buttes UnitAgreement.

Your nationwide (Colorado) oil and gas bond No. 1203 willbe used to cover all operations within the
Natural Buttes Unit.

It is requested that you notify all interested parties of the change in unit operator. Copies of the
approved instruments are being distributed to the appropriate federal offices, withone copy returned
herewith.

Sincerely,

/s/ Robert A. Henricks

Robert A. Henricks
Chief, Branch of Fluid Minerals

Enclosure

bcc: Field Manager - Vernal (wlenclosure)
SITLA
Division of Oil, Gas & Mining RECElVED
Minerals Adjudication Group
File - Natural Buttes Unit (w/enclosure) FEB2 8 2003
Agr. Sec. Chron
Fluid Chron DIVOF OlL,GAS&MINING







Divi ion of Oil, Gas and Mining
ROUTING

OPERATOR CHANGE WORKSHEET 1. GLH

3. FILE

X Change of Operator (Well Sold) Designation of Agent/Operator

Operator Name Change Merger

The operator of the well(s) listed below has changed, effective: 12-17-02
FROM: (Old Operator): TO: ( New Operator):
EL PASO PRODUCTION OIL & GAS COMPANY WESTPORT OIL & GAS COMPANY LP
Address: 9 GREENWAY PLAZA Address: PO BOX 1148

HOUSTON, TX 77064-0995 VERNAL, UT 84078
Phone: 1-(832)-676-5933 Phone: 1-(435)-781-7023
Account No. N1845 Account No. N2115

CA No. Unit: NATURAL BUTTES

WELL(S)
SEC TWN API NO ENTITY LEASE WELL WELL

NAME RNG NO TYPE TYPE STATUS
NBU 398 18-10$-21E 43-047-34366 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
CIGE 69-19-10-21 19-105-21E 43-047-30635 2900 STATE GW PA
NBU CIGE 20-20-10-21 20-10S-21E 43-047-30485 2900 STATE GW P
NBU 75N3 20-10S-21E 43-047-31103 2900 STATE GW P
NBU 420 20-10$-21E 43-047-34377 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
NBU 421 20-10$-21E 43-047-34378 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
CIGE 252 21-10S-21E 43-047-33721 2900 FEDERAL GW P
CIGE 253 21-10S-21E 43-047-33722 2900 FEDERAL GW P
CIGE 248-21-10-21 21-10S-21E 43-047-33226 2900 FEDERAL GW P
CIGE 276 21-10$-21E 43-047-34417 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
CIGE 277 21-10S-21E 43-047-34800 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
NBU 19 21-10$-21E 43-047-30227 2900 FEDERAL GW PA
NBU 419 21-10S-21E 43-047-34376 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
NBU CIGE 59-21-10-21 21-10S-21E 43-047-30548 2900 FEDERAL GW PA
NBU 388 22-10S-21E 43-047-34240 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
NBU CIGE 49-22-10-21E 22-10S-21E 43-047-30507 2900 FEDERAL GW PA
CIGE 66-23-10-21 23-10S-21E 43-047-30542 2900 FEDERAL GW S
NBU 401 23-10S-21E 43-047-34801 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
NBU 387 23-10S-21E 43-047-34239 99999 FEDERAL GW APD
UINTAH UNIT 4 23-10S-21E 43-047-15376 2900 FEDERAL WS PA

OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION
Enter date after each listed item is completed
1. (R649-8-10) Sundry or legal documentation was received from the FORMER operator on: 02/28/2003

2. (R649-8-10) Sundry or legal documentation was received from the NEW operator on: 03/04/2003

3. The new company has been checked through the Department of Commerce, Division of Corporations Database on: 03/06/2003

4. Is the new operator registered in the State of Utah: YES Business Number: 1355743-0181

5. If NO, the operator was contacted contacted



6. (R649-9-2)Waste Management Plan has been received on: IN PLACE

7. Federal and Indian Lease Wells: The BLM and or the BIA has approved the merger, name change,
or operator change for all wells listed on Federal or Indian leases on: BLM-12/31/2003 BIA-12/5/02

8. Federal and Indian Units:
The BLM or BIA has approved the successor of unit operator for wells listed on: 02/27/2003

9. Federal and Indian Communization Agreements ("CA"):
The BLM or BIA has approved the operator for all wells listed within a CA on: N/A

10. Underground Injection Control ("UIC") The Division has approved UIC Form 5, Transfer of Authority to Inject,
for the enhanced/secondary recovery unit/project for the water disposal well(s) listed on: N/A

DATA ENTRY:
1. Changes entered in the Oil and Gas Database on: 03/21/2003

2. Changes have been entered on the Monthly Operator Change Spread Sheet on: 03/21/2003

3. Bond information entered in RBDMS on: N/A

4. Fee wells attached to bond in RBDMS on: N/A

STATE WELL(S) BOND VERIFICATION:
1. State well(s) covered by Bond Number: RLB 0005236

FEDERAL WELL(S) BOND VERIFICATION:
1. Federal well(s) covered by Bond Number: 158626364

INDIAN WELL(S) BOND VERIFICATION:
1. Indian well(s) covered by Bond Number: RLB 0005239

FEE WELL(S) BOND VERIFICATION:
1. (R649-3-1) The NEW operator of any fee well(s) listed covered by Bond Number RLB 0005238

2. The FORMER operator has requested a release of liability from their bond on: N/A
The Division sent response by letter on: N/A

LEASE INTEREST OWNER NOTIFICATION:
3. (R649-2-10) The FORMER operator of the fee wells has been contacted and informed by a letter from the Division

of their responsibility to notify all interest owners of this change on: N/A



Division of Oil, Gas and Mining ROUTING
OPERATOR CHANGE WORKSHEET

2. CDW
X Change of Operator (Well Sold) Operator Name Change/Merger

The operator of the well(s) listed below has changed, effective: 1/6/2006
FROM: (Old Operator): TO: ( New Operator):
N2115-Westport Oil & Gas Co., LP N2995-Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore, LP

1368 South 1200 East 1368 South 1200 East
Vernal, UT 84078 Vernal, UT 84078

Phone: 1-(435) 781-7024 Phone: 1-(435) 781-7024

CA No. Unit: NATURAL BUTTES UNIT
WELL NAME SEC TWN RNG API NO ENTITY LEASE WELL WELL

NO TYPE TYPE \ STATUS

OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION
Enter date after each listed item is completed
1. (R649-8-10) Sundry or legal documentation was received from the FORMER operator on: 5/10/2006
2. (R649-8-10) Sundry or legal documentation was received from the NEW operator on: 5/10/2006
3. The new company was checked on the Department of Commerce, Division of Corporations Database on: 3/7/2006
4a. Is the new operator registered in the State of Utah: YES Business Number: 1355743-0181

4b. If NO, the operator was contacted contacted on:
5a, (R649-9-2)Waste Management Plan has been received on: IN PLACE
5b. Inspections of LA PA state/fee well sites complete on: n/a 3 LAwells & all PA wells transferred
Sc. Reports current for Production/Disposition & Sundries on: ok

6. Federal and Indian Lease Wells: The BLM and or the BIA has approved the merger, name change,
or operator change for all wells listed on Federal or Indian leases on: BLM 3/27/2006 BIA not yet

7. Federal and Indian Units:
The BLM or BIA has approved the successor of unit operator for wells listed on: 3/27/2006

8. Federal and Indian Communization Agreements ("CA"):
The BLM or BIA has approved the operator for all wells listed within a CA on: n/a

9. Underground Injection Control ("UIC") The Division has approved UIC Form 5, Transfer of Authority to
Inject, for the enhanced/secondary recovery unit/project for the water disposal well(s) listed on:

DATA ENTRY:
1. Changes entered in the Oil and Gas Database on: 5/15/2006
2. Changes have been entered on the Monthly Operator Change Spread Sheet on: 5/15/2006
3. Bond information entered in RBDMS on: 5/15/2006
4. Fee/State wells attached to bond in RBDMS on: 5/16/2006
5. Injection Projects to new operator in RBDMS on:
6. Receipt of Acceptance of Drilling Procedures for APD/New on: n/a Name Change Only
BOND VERIFICATION:
1. Federal well(s) covered by Bond Number: COl203
2. Indian well(s) covered by Bond Number: RLB0005239
3. (R649-3-1) The NEW operator of any fee well(s) listed covered by Bond Number RLB0005236

a. The FORMER operator has requested a release of liability from their bond on: n/a rider added KMG
The Division sent response by letter on:

LEASE INTEREST OWNER NOTIFICATION:
4. (R649-2-10) The FORMER operator of the fee wells has been contacted and informed by a letter from the Division

of their responsibility to notify all interest owners of this change on: 5/16/2006
COMMENTS:

KMG (Westport) NBU U FORM A.xls



Form3 160.5 UNITED STATES FORMAPPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ay,,
,"oy°

o 2004
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRYNOTICESANDREPORTSON WELLS MULTIPLE LEASES
Do not use this form for proposals to dr/II or reenter an 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
abandoned we/I, Use Form 3160.3 (APD)for such proposals.

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.SUBMITIN TRIPLICATE- Other instructions on reverse side
I. Type of Well

O on well O oasweil O Other 8. Well Name and No.
2. NameofOperator MUTIPLE WELLS
KERR-McGEE OIL &GAS ONSHORE LP 9. API Well No.
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include ar¢a code)
1368 SOUTH 1200 EAST VERNAL,UT 84078 (435) 781-7024 10. Field and Pool, or ExploratoryArea
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)

11. County or Parish, State
SEE ATTACHED

UINTAHCOUNTY, UTAH

12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES)TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, R:PORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

ONoticeof1ntent Q Acidize O Deepen O Productio=<start/Resu==) O watershut-off
O Alter Casing Fracture Treat Q Reclamation O wellInteety

Subsequent Report Q Casing Repair O New Construction Q Recomplete Other CHANGE OF
O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon Q Temporarily Abandon OPERATORO Final Abandonment Notice O Convert to Injection O Plug Back Q Water Disposal

13.Describe Proposedor CompletedOperations(clearly state all pertinentdetails,includingestirnatedstaltingdate of anyproposedworkand approximatedumtionthereofIf the proposalis to deependira;tionallyor recompletehorizontally,givesubsurfacelocationsand measuredand true verticaldepths of all pertinentmarkersand zones.Attach th¢ Bondunder which the work will be performedor providethe Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA Requiredsubsequentreportsshall be filed within30 daysfollowingcompletionof the involval opemtions. If the operationresultsin a multiplecompletionor recompluionin a new interval,a Form31604 shallbe filedoncetesting hasbeen completed. Final AbandonmentNoticesshallbe filed only after all requirements,includingreclamation,have been completed,and the opemlorhasdeterminedthatthe site isreadyfor finalinspection.

PLEASE BE ADVISED THAT KERR-McGEE OIL &GAS ONSHORE LP, IS CONSIDERED TO BE THE RECEIVEDOPERATOR OF THE ATTACHED WELL LOCATIONS. EFFECTIVE JANUARY 6, 2006.
KERR-McGEE OlL&GAS ONSHORE LP, IS RESPONSIBLE UNDER TERMS AND CONDITIONs MAYl 0 2006OF THE LEASE(S) FOR THE OPERATIONS CONDUCTED UPON LEASE LANDS. BOND COVERAGE
IS PROVIDED BY STATE OF UTAH NATIONWIDEBOND NO. RL 0005237, 1)\V.0F OlL,GAS&MININGam zone awaos PROVEDj f/L6

Na rinted/Typed) Title EarleneRussell,EngineeringTechnician
Y AY DRILLINGMANAGER

ture / Date
May9, 2006

THISSPACE FOR FEDERALOR STATE USE
Approved by Title Date

Contlitionsof approval, ifany, are attached Approval of thisnotice does not warrant or Officecertifythatthe applicant holds legal or equitable titleto thoserights in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.
Title 18U.S.C.Section 1001,make it a crime forany personknowinglyand willfullyto maketo any departmentor agencyof the UnitedStatesanyfalse,fictitiousor fraudulentstatementsor representations as toanymatterwithinitsjurisdiction,

(Instructions on



. Form3160.5 UNITEDSTATES FORMAPPROVED(August 1999) OMBNo. 1004 135DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ExpiresJnovember30,2000
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 5. Lease Serial No.

SUNDRYNOTICESANDREPORTS ON WELLS MULTIPLE LEASES
Do not use thIsform for proposals to drlII or reenter an 6. Ifindian,AllotteeorTribeName
abandoned we/I. Use Form 3160-3 (APD)for such proposals.

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.SUBMITINTRIPLICATE- Other InstructIons on teverse side
I. Type of Well

O on well U oaswen O Other 8. Well Name and No.
2. NameofOperator MUTIPLEWELLS
WESTPORT OIL &GAS COMPANY L.P. 9. API wellNo.
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code)
1368 SOUTH 1200 EAST VERNAL, UT 84078 (435) 781-7024 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area

4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec,, T.,R., M., or Survey Description)

11. County or Parish, State
SEE ATTACHED

UINTAHCOUNTY, UTAH
12. CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATUREOF NOTICE, R IPORT, OR OTHER DATA

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O Notice of Intent Q Acidize O Deepen O Productio= <starvR=sume) O Water Shut-Off
O ^iter casing O Fracture heat Q Reclamation O wenInteenty

Subsequent Repon Q Casing Repair New Construction Q Recomplete Other CHANGE OF
O Change Plans O Plug and Abandon Q Temporarily Abandon OPERATORO Final Abandonment Notice O Convert to injection O Plug Back Q Water Disposal

13. DescribeProposedor CompletedOperations(cleady state all pertinentdetails,includingestimated starting dateof anyproposed work andapproximate durationthereofIf the proposalis to deependirectionallyor recompletehorizontally,givesubsurfacelocationsand measuredandtrue verticaldepths of all pertinentmarkersand zones.Attach the Bond under which the work will be performedor providethe Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Requiredsubsequentreportsshall be filed within30 daysfollowingcompletionof the involvedoperations, If the operationresultsin a multiplecompletion or recompidionin a new interval,a Fonn 316¾ shallbe filedoncetesting has been completed. Final AbandonmentNotices shall be filed only after all requirements,includingreclamation,have beencompleted,and the operatorhasdeterminedthat the site isteady for finalinspection.

EFFECTIVE JANUARY 6, 2006, WESTPORT OIL & GAS COMPANY L.P., HAS RELINQUISHED
THE OPERATORSHIP OF THE ATTACHED WELL LOCATIONS TO KERR-McGEE OIL & GAS
ONSHORELP.

APPROVEDJ Si RECEIVED
Divisionof Oft,GasandMining
Earlene Russell,Engineering1boltalolas

M & MF AWOO14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and conect
Name (Printed/7pped) Title
BRAD LANEY ENGINEERING SPECIALIST
Signature Date

May9, 2006
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERALOR STATEUSE

Ap ed byp Title Date

Corziitionsof appio , are a Approval of thisnotice does not warrant or Officecenify thatthe applicant holds leg uitable titleto those rigits in the subject lease
which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makeit a crime forany personknowinglyand willfully to maketo anydepartmentor agencyof the UnitedStatesanyfalse,fictitiousor fraudulentstatementsor representations as to anymatterwithinitsjurisdiction.

(Instructions on



UnitecIStates Department of the Interior
BUREAUOF LANDMANAGEMENT

ColoradoState Office
2850 Youngfield Street

Lakewood, Colorado80215-7076
INREPLYREFERTO:

CO922 (MM)
3106
COC017387et. al.

March 23, 2006

NOTICE

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore L.P.
1999 Broadway, Suite 3700 : Oil & Gas
Denver, CO 80202

Merger/Name Change - Recognized

On February 28, 2006 this office received acceptable evidence of the following mergers and name
conversion:

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, and Kerr-McGee
Oil & Gas Onshore LLC, a Delaware Limited Partnership merger with and into Westport
Oil and Gas Company L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, and subsequent Westport
Oil & Gas Company L.P. name conversion to Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore L.P.

For our purposes the merger and name conversion was effective January 4, 2006, the date the
Secretary of State of Delaware authenticated the mergers and name conversion.

Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore L.P. provided a list of oil and gas leases held by the merging
parties with the request that the Bureau of Land Management change alltheir lease reconis from
the named entities to the new entity, Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore L.P. In response to this
request each state is asked to retrieve their own list of leases in the names of these entities from
the Bureau of Land Management's (BLM)automated LR2000 data base.

The oil and gas lease files identified on the list provided by Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore L.P.
have been updated as to the merger and name conversion. We have notabstracted the lease files
to determine if the entities affected by the acceptance ofthese documents holds an interest in the
lease, nor have we attempt to identify leases where the entity is the operator on the ground that
maintainsvested record titleor operating rights interests. Ifadditional documentation, for change
of operator, is requiredyou willbe contacted directly by the appropriate Field Office. The Mineral
Management Services (MMS)and other applicable BLMoffices were notifiedofthe merger witha
copy of thisnotice

Please contact thisoffice if you identify additionalleases where the mergingparty maintainsan
interest, under ourjurisdiction,and we willdocument thecase fileswitha copy ofthisnotice. Ifthe
leases are under thejurisdictionofanother State Office that information willbe forwarded to them
for their



Three ridersaccompaniedthemerger/nameconversion documents whichwilladd Kerr-McGeeOiland Gas Onshore LLCas a principal to the 3 Kerr-McGee bonds maintained by the Wyoming State
Office. These riders willbe forward to them for theiracceptance.

The Nationwide Oil & Gas Continental Casualty Company Bond #158626364 (BLMBond
#CO1203), maintained by the Colorado State Office, willremain in full force and effect untilan
assumption rider is accepted by the Wyoming State Office thatconditionstheir Nationwide Safeco
bond to accept all outstanding liabilityon the oil and gas leases attached to the Colorado bond.

Ifyou have questions aboutthis action you may callme at 303.239.3768.

Is/Martha L. Maxwell
Martha L.Maxwell
Land Law Examiner
Fluid MineralsAdjudication

Attachment:
Listof OG Leases to each of the following offices:
MMS MRM,MS 357B-1
WY, UT, NMIOK/TX,MTIND,WY State Offices
CO Field Offices

Wyoming State Office
Rider #1 to Bond WY2357
Rider #2 to Bond WY1865
Rider#3 to Bond



United States Department of theInterior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT TAKE Pm Mr
Utah StateOffice igM RICA
P.O.Box 45155

Salt Lake City,UT 84145-0155
http://www.blm.gov

IN REPLY REFER TO:
3106
(UT-922)

March 27, 2006

Memorandum

To: Vernal Field Office

From: Chief, Branch of Fluid Minerals

Subject: Merger Approval

Attached is an approved copy of the merger recognized by the Bureau of Land Management,
Colorado State Office. We have updated our records to reflect the merger from Westport Oil and
Gas Company L.P. into Kerr-McGee Onshore Oil and Gas Company. The merger was approved
effective January 4, 2006.

Chief, Branch of
Fluid Minerals

Enclosure
Approval letter fromBLM COSO (2 pp)

cc: MMS, ReferenceData Branch, James Sykes, PO Box 25165, Denver CO 80225
State of Utah, DOGM, Attn: Earlene Russell, PO Box 145801, SLC UT 84114
Teresa Thompson
Joe Incardine
Connie Seare
Dave Mascarenas
SusanBauman

MAR2 8



Division of Oil, Gas and Mining 

Operator Change/Name Change Worksheet-for State use only 

Effective Date: 6/3012020 -
FORMER OPERA TOR: NEW OPERA TOR: 
Kerr-McGee Oil and Gas Onshore, L.P. Caerus Uinta, LLC 

Groups: 101912020 sent list to operators to review. 

WELL INFORMATION: 
Range 

Total Well Count: 3508 

Pre-Notice Completed: 1111012020 

OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION: 

1. Sundry or legal documentation was received from the FORMER operator on: 
2. Sundry or legal documentation was received from the NEW operator on: 
3. New operator Division of Corporations Business Number: 

REVIEW: 
Receipt of Acceptance of Drilling Procedures for APD on: 
Reports current for Production/Disposition & Sundries: 
OPS/SIIT A well(s) reviewed for full cost bonding: Approved by Dustin 
UIC5 on all disposal/injection/storage well(s) Approved on: Approved by Dayne 

Surface Facility(s) included in operator change: East Bench 

NEW OPERATOR BOND VERIFICATION: 
Statelfee well(s) covered by Bond Number(s): 

DATA ENTRY: 
Well(s) update in the RBDMS on: 

Group(s) update in RDBMS on: 

Surface Facilities update in RBDMS on: 

Entities Updated in RBDMS on: 

COMMENTS: Shut-In Wells that were reviewed. 
CIGE 236 4304732861 
CIGE 424304730492 
CIGE 55 4304730512 
Love 1121-16N 4304736256 
Morgan State 16-364304733093 
NBU 341-29E 4304733055 
NBU 691-29E 4304750027 
NBU 921-33F 4304736391 
NBU 99 4304731745 
Ouray SWD I 4304733449 
State 1022-3204304735315 
State 921-32M 4304734872 

Archie Bench 

Bonanza 

Bridge 

Goat Pasture 

Goat Pasture Manifold 

Morgan State 921-36P 

Morgan States 

NBU 1022-14B 

NBU921-25A 

NBU922-29J 

NBU922-32N 

Pipeline 

Sage Grouse 

Sand Wash 

6135000111 
LPM9344488-Shut-In Bond 

11 /1912020 

11/ 1912020 

11 /1912020 
11 /1912020 

11801118-0161 

11 /10/2020 
1119/2020 
1011612020 

10/16/2020 

Entity Number 

811112020 
8111 /2020 

Status 

12/3/2020 

Division of Oil, Gas and Mining
Operator Change/Name Change Worksheet-for State use only

Effective Date: 6/30/2020
FORMER OPERATOR: NEW OPERATOR:
Kerr-McGee Oil and Gas Onshore, LP. Caerus Uinta, LLC

Groups:10/9/2020sent list to operatorsto review.

WELL INFORMATION:
Well Name API Number Town Dir Range Dir Sec Entity Number Type Status
See Attached list

Total Well Count: 3508
Pre-Notice Completed: 11/10/2020
OPERATOR CHANGES DOCUMENTATION:
1. Sundry or legal documentation was received from the FORMER operator on: 8/11/2020
2. Sundry or legal documentation was received from the NEW operator on: 8/11/2020
3. New operator Division of Corporations Business Number: 118011184861

REVIEW:
Receipt of Acceptance of Drilling Procedures for APD on: 10/16/2020
Reports current for Production/Disposition & Sundries: 11/10/2020
OPS/SI/TA well(s) reviewed for full cost bonding: Approved by Dustin 11/9/2020
UIC5 on all disposal/injection/storage well(s) Approved on: Approved by Dayne 10/16/2020
Surface Facility(s) included in operator change: M Bench

Archie Bench

Bonanza

Bridge

Goat Pasture

Goat PastureManifold

Morgan State 921-36P

Morgan States

NSU 1022-148

NBU921-25A

NBU922 29]
NBU922-32N

Pipeline

Sage Grouse
SandWash

NEW OPERATOR BOND VERIFICATION:
State/fee well(s) covered by Bond Number(s): 6135000111

LPM9344488-Shut-InBond

DATA ENTRY:
Well(s) update in the RBDMS on: 11/19/2020
Group(s) update in RDBMS on: 11/19/2020
Surface Facilities update in RBDMS on: 11/1912020
Entities Updated in RBDMS on: 11/19/2020

COMMENTS: Shut-In Wells that were reviewed.
CIGE 236 4304732861
CIGE 42 4304730492
CIGE 55 4304730512
Love 1121-16N 4304736256
Morgan State 16-36 4304733093
NBU 341-29E 4304733055
NBU 691-29E 4304750027
NBU 92 l-33F 4304736391
NBU 99 4304731745
Ouray SWD 1 4304733449
State 1022-320 4304735315
State 921-32M 4304734872



FORM 9 STATE OF UTAH 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING 5. LEASE DESIGNA nON AND SERIAL NUMeER: 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

Do not use this form for proposals 10 drill new wells, significantly deepen exisling walls balow current bottom-hote deplh, reenter plugged wells, or 10 
drill horizontal laterals.. Use APPLICATtON FOR PERMIT TO DRtLL fonn for such proposats. 

1. TYPE OF WELL 
OIL WELL D GAS WELL III OTHER __________ _ 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR: 

CAERUS UINTA LLC 

SlArE. CO liP 80202 I PHONE NUMBER: 

303-565-4600 
3. ADDRESS OF OPERATOR: 

1001 17TH ST. STE 1600 CITY DENVER 

4. LOCA TtON OF WELL 

FOOTAGES AT SURFACE: 1162 FSLl385 FWl 

OTR/OTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: SESW 20 lOS 21E S 

U-02278-ST 

6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME: 

7. UNIT or CA AGREEMENT NAME: 

NATURAL BUTTES 

a. v.Ell NAME and NUMBER: 

CIGE20 

9. API NUMBER: 

43047304850000 

to. F1E1J) AND POOl. OR WILDCAT: 

COUNTY: UINTAH 

STATE: 

UTAH 

11 . CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

121 D ACtDtZE D DEEPEN D REPERFORATE CURRENT FqRMATION 
NOTICE OF INTENT 

(Submil in Duplicate) D ALTER CASING D FRACTURE TREAT D SIDETRACK TO REPAIR WELL 

Approximate date work will start D CASING REPAIR D NEW CONSTRUCTION D TEMPORARILY ABANDON 

06/30/2020 D CHANGE TO PREVIOUS PLANS !ZI OPERATOR CHANGE 0 TUBING REPAIR 

D CHANGE TUBING D PLUG ANO ABANDON D VENT OR FLARE 

D SUBSeQUENT REPORT 0 CHANGE WELL NAME 0 PLUG BACK 0 WATER DISPOSAL 
(Submit Original Form Only) 

0 CHANGE WELL STATUS D PRODUCTION (START/RESUME) D WATER SHUT-OFF 
Date of work completion: 

0 COMMINGLE PRODUCING FORMATIONS D RECLAMATION OF WELL SITE 0 OTHER: Transfer remediation liabilities 

D CONVERT WELL TYPE 0 RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION 

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths. volumes, etc. 

Effective June 30 , 2020, operation of the following wells was taken over by: 
Caerus Uinta LLC 
1001 17th Street, Suite 1600 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-565-4600 

The previous Operator was Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP 
PO Box 173779 
Denver, CO 80217-3779 

William CTrons 
Attorney-in-Fact 

Please see the attached wells for a complete list that will be transferred upon approval. As the Attorney-in-Fact for Kerr-McGee 
Oil & Gas Onshore LP I ask that you accept this letter as Kerr-McGee's official reSignation and request to transfer operating 
rights to Caerus Uinta LLC, whose operator number is 105039. UDOGM Bond# 6135000111 and BLM Bond# COB000387. 

Kerr-McGee will be transferring cleanup/soils remediation to Caerus Uinta LLC for Incident #5772. The new contact for 
Caerus is Grizz Oleen, EHS Field Lead (435) 790-9669. 

Aubree Besant NAME (PLEASE PRINT) ___________________ _ 

SIGNATURE ______________________ _ 

(This space for State us, only) 

APPROVED 
By: 1<.ru..I\.&. ~ 

Utah Division of 

TITLE 

DATE 

(512000) Oil, Gas, and Mining (See Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Director of Land 

RECEIVED 

AUG 1 1 20?O 

DIV OF OIL. GAS & MINING 

STATEOFUTAH FORM9
DEPARTMENTOF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL,GAS AND MINING 5 LEASEDESIGNATIONANDSERIALNUMBER
UA)2278-ST

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 6 IFINDIAN.ALLOTTEEORTRIBENAME

T UNITor CA AGREEMENTNAME:
Do not use thisform for proposals to drillnew wells, significantly deepen existing walls below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to

drill horizontal laterais. Use APPLICATIONFOR PERMFTTO DRILLform for such proposals NATURALBUTTES
1 TYPE OF WELL & WELL NAMEand NUMBER:

OIL WELL GAS WELL OTHER
CIGE 20

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR 9. API NUMBER
CAERUS UINTALLC 43047304850000

3. ADDRESSOF OPERATOR PHONE NUMBER: 10. FIELDAND POOLOR WILDCAT:
1001 17TH ST. STE 1600 DENVER CO ,,780202 303-565-4600

4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGES AT SURFACE: 1162 FSL 1365 FWL COUNTY: U1NTAH

OTR/QTR, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, RANGE, MERIDIAN: SESW 20 108 21E S
STATE:

UTAH

a CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ACIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENTFORMATION
NOTICE OF INTENT

(Submit in Duplicate) ALTERCASING FRACTURE TREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIRWELL

Approximale date work willstart CASING REPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILYABANDON

06/30/2020 CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATOR CHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

O CHANGETUBING PLUG ANDABANDON VENT OR FLARE

O SUBSEQUENT REPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUG BACK WATER DISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

O CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION (STARTIRESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATION OF WELL SITE OTHER: Transfer remediation liabilities

O CONVERT WELLTYPE RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

Effective June 30, 2020, operation of the followingwells was taken over by:
Caerus Uinta LLC
1001 17th Street, Suite 1600
Denver, CO 80202
303-565-4600

The previous Operator was Kerr-McGee Oil &Gas Onshore LP
PO Box 173779 William . Irons
Denver, CO 80217-3779 Attorney-in-Fact

Please see theattached wells for a completelist thatwillbe transferred upon approval. As the Attorney-in-Fact for Kerr-McGee
Oil &Gas Onshore LP I ask that you accept this letter as Kerr-McGee's officialresignation and request to transferoperating
rights to Caerus Uinta LLC,whose operator number is 105039. UDOGM Bond#6135000111 and BLMBond# COBOOO387.

Kerr-McGee willbe transferringcleanup/soils remediation to Caerus Uinta LLCfor Incident #5772. The new contact for
Caerus is GrizzOleen, EHS Field Lead (435) 790-9669.

NAME(PLEASE PRINT)
AUbree Besant TITLE Director of Land

SIGNATURE DATE

(ThisspaceforStateuseonly)

APPROVED
RECEIVED

AUG1 1 2020

Utah Division of DIV OF OIL, GAS &MINING
(5/2000) Oil,Gas, and Mining (See Instructions on Reverse



STATE OF UTAH 
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 

DIVISION OF OIL, GAS AND MINING 

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 

00 not use this form for proposal,lo drill new wefls, ~ clMpen existing wefls below current bottom-hole depth, reenter plugged wells, or to 
.... ·IIorIlonIIoI-.. Use APPUCA T10H FOR PERMIT TO DRILL form for such proposals. 

I. TYPE OF WELL 
OIL WELL 0 GAS WELL III OTHER __________ _ 

2. NAME OF OPERATOR: 

CAERUS UINTA LLC 
3. AOOReSSOFOPERATOR: 

100117TH ST. STE 1600 CITY DENVER 

4. LOCATION OF WELL 

FOOTAGES AT SURFACE: 1162 FSL 1365 FWL 

OTRIOTR. SECTION. TOWNSHIP. RANGE. MERIDIAN: 

STATE CO l.1P 80202 

SESW 20 lOS 21E S 

IPHONE HVM8ER: 

303-565-4600 

FORM 9 

5. LEASE DESIGNA nON AND seRIAL NUMBER: 
U-02276-ST 

6. IF INDIAN. ALLOTTEE OR TRiBe NAME: 

7. UNIT or CA AGREEMENT NAME: 

NATURAL BUTTES 

a. WELL NAME end NUMBER: 

CIGE 20 

9. API NUIoIBER: 

43047304850000 

10. FIELD AND POOL. OR WILDCAT: 

COUNTY: UINTAH 

STATE: 

UTAH 

I I . CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA 

TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION 

121 0 ACIDIZE 0 DEEPEN 0 REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION 
NOTICE OF INTENT 

(Submil in OupHcate) 0 ALTER CASING 0 FRACTURE TREAT 0 SIDETRACK TO REPAIR WELL 

Approxlmale date work will slart: 0 CASING REPAIR 0 NEW CONSTRUCTION 0 TEMPORARILY ABANDON 

06/30/2020 0 CHANGE TO PREVIOUS PLANS [l) OPERATOR CHANGE 0 TUBING REPAIR 

0 CHANGE TUBING 0 PLUG AND ABANDON 0 VENT OR FLARE 

0 SUBSEQUENT REPORT 0 CHANGE WELL NAME 0 PLUG BACK 0 WATER DISPOSAL 
(Submit Original Form Only) 

0 0 0 CHANGE WELL STATUS PRODUCnON (START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF 
Dale 01 work completion: 

0 COMMINGlE PRODUCING FORMATIONS 0 RECLAMA nON OF WELL SITE 0 OTHER: Transfer romedlaUon l abilltfos 

0 CONVERT WELL TYPE 0 RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENT FORMATION 

12. DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETED OPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details Including dates. depths, volumes, etc. 

Effective June 30, 2020, operation of the following wells was taken over by: 
Caerus Uinta LLC 
1001 17th Street, Suite 1600 
Denver, CO 80202 
303-565-4600 

The previous Operator was Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP 
PO Box 173779 
Denver, CO 80217-3779 

William C. Irons 
Attorney-in-Fact 

Please see the attached wells for a complete list that will be transferred upon approval. As the Attorney-in-Fact for Kerr-McGee 
Oil & Gas Onshore LP I ask that you accept this letter as Kerr-McGee's official resignation and request to transfer operating 
rights to Caerus Uinta LLC, whose operator number is 105039. UDOGM Bond# 6135000111 and BLM Bond# COB000387. 

Kerr-McGee will be transferring cleanup/soils remediation to Caerus Uinta LLC for Incident #5772. The new contact for 
Caerus is Grizz Oleen, EHS Field Lead (435) 790-9669. 

NAME (PLEASE PR ~-;n~::z::r==::::::::--T----------

SIGNATURE_--!J~{JflS~~t!.';l~r==--________ _ 

APPROVED 
BY:i<.~~ 

Utah Division of 

TITLE 

DATE 

(512000) Oil, Gas, and Mining (Seo Instructions on Reverse Side) 

Director of Land 

AUG 11 2020 

DIV OF OIL. GAS & MINING 

STATE OF UTAH FORM 9
DEPARTMENT OF NATURALRESOURCES

DIVISION OF OIL,GAS AND MINING 6. LEASEDESIGNAT10NANDSERIALNUMBER
U-02278-ST

SUNDRY NOTICESAND REPORTS ON WELLS
6. IFINDIAN.ALLOTTEEORTRIBENAME

Do not use this form forproposals to drillnew wells, signlilcontlydeepen existing wells below current bottom-hole depth, reenterplugged walls, or to
7. UNITor CAAGREEMENTNAME:

a!R horiaaniall-brala Use APPUCATIONFOR PERMIT TO DRILL form for suchproposals. NATURAL BUTTES
1, TYPE OF WELL 8. WELLNAMEand NUMBER:

OILWELL GAS WELL OTHER
CIGE 20

2. NAMEOF OPERATOR: A APINUMBER
CAERUSUINTALLC 43047304850000

3. ADDRESSOF OPERATOR PHONE NUMBER 10. FIELDANDPOOLOR WILDCAT:
1001 17TH ST. STE 1600 . DENVER CO 80202 303-565-4600

CITY STATE ZiP
4. LOCATIONOF WELL

FOOTAGESATSURFACE: 1162 FSL 1365 FWL COUNTY: UINTAH

QTR/QTR,SECTION, TOWNSHIP,RANGE,MERIDIAN: SESW 20 los 21E S
STATE:

UTAH

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION

O ^CIDIZE DEEPEN REPERFORATE CURRENT FORMATION
NOTICEOF INTENT

(Submit in Dupilcate) ALTER CASING FRACTURETREAT SIDETRACKTO REPAIRWELL

Approximatedate work willstart: CASINGREPAIR NEW CONSTRUCTION TEMPORARILY ABANDON

06/30/2020 CHANGETO PREVIOUS PLANS OPERATORCHANGE TUBINGREPAIR

CHANGETUBING PLUGANDABANDON VENTOR FLARE

O SUBSEQUENTREPORT CHANGEWELLNAME PLUGBACK WATERDISPOSAL
(Submit Original Form Only)

CHANGEWELLSTATUS PRODUCTION(START/RESUME) WATER SHUT-OFF
Date of work completion:

O COMMINGLEPRODUCING FORMATIONS RECLAMATION OF WELL SITE OTHER: Transfer remediation liabilities

O CONVERTWELLTYPE O RECOMPLETE - DIFFERENTFORMATION

12 DESCRIBE PROPOSED OR COMPLETEDOPERATIONS. Clearly show all pertinent details including dates, depths, volumes, etc.

EffectiveJune 30, 2020, operation of the following wells was takenover by:
Caerus Uinta LLC
1001 17th Street, Suite 1600
Denver, CO 80202
303-565-4600

The previous Operator was Kerr-McGee Oil& Gas Onshore LP
PO Box 173779 William C. Irons
Denver, CO 80217-3779 Attorney-in-Fact

Please see the attached wells for a complete list that willbe transferredupon approval. As the Attorney-in-Fact for Kerr-McGee
Oil&Gas Onshore LP I ask that you accept this letter as Kerr-McGee's officialresignation and request to transferoperating
rights to Caerus Uinta LLC,whose operator number is 105039. UDOGM Bond# 6135000111 and BLMBond# COBOOO387.

Kerr-McGeewill be transferringcleanup/soils remediation to Caerus Uinta LLC for Incident #5772. The new contact for
Caerus is Grizz Oleen, EHS Field Lead (435) 790-9669.

NAME(PLEASEPRR A POGBOSanÍ TITLE Dif6CIOr of Land

SIGNATURE .
DATE ifu g l7e

(ThisspaceforStateuse )
APPROVED AUGl 1 2020

sy: DIVOF OtL, GA$ &MINING

Utah Division of
(5/2000) Oil,Gas, and Mining (See Instructions on Reverse
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